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I am pleased to report that I am fit and well, and back on deck!  
The photo is just to prove it!  Mick 
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Welcome to the October catalogue #203. You will be pleased to know that I am fighting fit and ready 
for anything.  I’m a great enigma to the micro-biotics and cardio people. I’ve got to be fit for our 
daughters wedding and the Canadian tribe here for Christmas. Well on track! 
 This catalogue  will hit the streets more or less on time, as I get back into the groove as it were. I 
very nearly didn’t go ahead with this one out of respect for the 58 killed and over 500 wounded in Las 
Vegas. I thought initially this murderous piece of work must have been an ex military man given the 
armoury he brought to the hotel (how was he able to do that?) But no, he wasn’t a trained soldier who 
saw too much action on various war fronts and had descended into the labyrinth of PTSD, no, just a 
loopy murderous civilian who then topped himself when the police arrived. Great mystery this. The 
WHY will probably never be established and it will continue to happen as long as Americans have 
unfettered access to semi-auto rifles. These are weapons designed purely to KILL PEOPLE and should 
be restricted to the military. The 2nd Amendment is becoming a veritable mill stone around the necks 
of the people and the NRA aren’t going to allow any changes anytime soon. I’d like to think in 
Australia we are a little more sane after the Port Arthur disgrace. But there are those among us who 
could easily slip off the rails and commit another atrocity. So I decided to go ahead with this list in 
order to continue with our normal lives. The worst thing any of us could do is change of ways of life 
because some terrorist tool threatens us. It’s the same with these Jihadist cretans. All we can do is 
remain alert and report suspicious activities. One thing’s for sure our belief systems are being held in 
sharp focus. And the possibility that the Donald will do something about the NRA are pretty remote.  
 So to books. Quite a few titles that are new to this list and many old favourites for those who 

many have intended to buy it the last time it was listed and didn’t get around to it. As usual the list is 

dedicated to our serving forces and those who have served and may not be doing well. Also to the 58 

killed and hundreds wounded in Las Vegas. Stupidity writ large!!    Stay safe my friends. Mick and Jo 

 Glossary of Terms (and conditions) 
 

Returns: books may be returned for refund within 7 days and only if not as 
described in the catalogue. 
NOTE:  If you prefer to receive this catalogue via email, let us know on in-
fo@imprimaturbooks.com.au  
 

My Bookroom is open each day by appointment – preferably 
in the afternoons. Give me a call. 
 
Abbreviations: 8vo =octavo size or from 140mm to 240mm, ie normal size book, 
4to = quarto approx 200mm x 300mm (or coffee table size); d/w = dust wrapper; 
pp = pages; vg cond = (which I thought was self explanatory) very good condition. 
Other dealers use a variety including ‘fine’ which I would rather leave to coins etc. 
Illus = illustrations (as opposed to ‘plates’); ex lib = had an earlier life in library 
service (generally public) and is showing signs of wear (these books are generally 
1st editions mores the pity but in this catalogue most have been restored); eps + 
end papers, front and rear, ex libris or ‘book plate’; indicates it came from a 
private collection and has a book plate stuck in the front end papers. Books such 
as these are generally in good condition and the book plate, if it has provenance, 
ie, is linked to someone important, may increase the value of the book, inscr = 
inscription, either someone’s name or a presentation inscription; fep = front end 
paper; the paper following the front cover and immediately preceding the half title 
page; biblio: bibliography of sources used in the compilation of a work (important 
to some military historians as it opens up many other leads). or.cl. = original cloth 
generally indicating there is no dust wrapper; restored; generally means a book 
has had the treatment by a book binder. New end papers, glued or sewn spine, 
even new boards. The value of rare books can be greatly enhanced if they are 
restored professionally. ‘Back-yarders’ should desist from attempting to restore 
books! There are many reputable binders around the place who will do a good job 
at a good price.  By the way, the number that appears in brackets in the catalogue, 
ie (1814) is a data base number so no need to quote it when ordering. 
Postage is always extra and insurance is available upon request. Overseas 
orders by credit card only. Postage will be by cheapest and most practical 
means possible unless otherwise requested. (In Australia, Express Post is 
the quickest and carefully handled by Australia Post. Express Post has 
increased to $17 for a 3kg satchel (this includes everything OVER 500gms 
and under 3kg). So if you want it quick use Express—bit slower is the 3kg 
red satchel - $15 which includes post pack and TLC).  
 
Our terms for first-time buyers are ‘payment up front’.  Established buyers 
can pay by credit card, cheque, money order etc on receipt of an invoice.  
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Aviation 

 

203/1. (8758)  Ayris, Cyril. Kittyhawk Pilots.  Stanley Milton Watt, Perth, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and slip-case, 
plates, honour roll of 450 Sqn RAAF, superior paper, biblio, pp164, **the story of Stan Watt and his fellow Kittyhawk pilots 
of 450 Sqn, RAAF in the desert war of WW2, vg cond, A$34. 

203/2. (525)  Balfe, J.D. War Without Glory: Australians in the Air War with Japan 1941-45.  MacMillan, Melbourne, 
1984. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, illus, plates, maps,  index, pp293, **traces the experiences of several pilots and brings the reader into 
the cockpits of their planes, the Hudsons and Buffaloes, vg cond, A$25. 

203/3. (9711)  Birtles, Philip J. Mosquito: The Illustrated History.  Sutton Publishing, UK, 1998. 1st ed, 4to in good d/w, 
fully illustrated, appendices,. Index, pp276, **alongside the Spitfire and Lancaster, the Mosquito is one of the most famous RAF 
aircraft of WW2,. Over 7,000 were built, vg cond, A$26. 

203/4. (8211)  Bowyer, Chaz. Hurricane at War.  Ian Allan Ltd, London, 1974. 1st ed, 4to in protected d/w, fully illus-
trated in b/w, pp160, **the Hawker Hurricane was the world's first operational eight-gun monoplane fighter to achieve more 
than 300mph in level flight. It was the RAF's first front-line fighter and played the main role in the Battle of Britain, vg cond, 
A$25. 

203/5. (1484)  Cole, Barbara. Sabotage and Torture: (the destruction of the Rhodesian Air Force in 1980).  Three 
Knights, RSA, 1988. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w,  plates and illustrations, nominal roll of all involved  & their locations (in 1988), 
biblio,  index, pp209, **saboteurs destroyed or damaged 13 aircraft including the new Hawk FGA/bombers on the ground de-
stroying half Zimbabwe's airforce. The white pilots were singled out by Mugabe and systematically held & tortured. Eventually all 
except for three high-ranking officers were released, vg cond and now scarce, A$60. 

203/6. (8044)  Cole, Christopher. McCudden, VC.  William Kimber, London, 1967. 1st ed, large 8vo in price-clipped but 
now protected d/w, forward by Johnnie Johnson, plates, appendices list McCudden's air combat victories, index, 
pp224, **James McCudden was the only leader in  WW1 RFC pilot who was concerned with aviation from beginning of the con-
flict until almost the end - from air mechanic in 1914 to flight commander with over 50 victories by 1918. He was fatally killed in 
an accident in 1918, vg cond and uncommon, A$45. 

203/7. (7138)  Cooksley, Peter G. VCs of the First World War: The Air VCs.  Wrens Park, UK, 1999 (1996). Reprint, 
large 8vo in d/w, profusely illus, biblio, index, pp204, **of the more than 600 VCs won in WW1, 19 were to airmen (one Aus-
tralian F.H. McNamara - Palestine March 1917), vg cond, A$25. 

203/8. (10213)  Dando-Collins, Stephen. Operation Chowhound: The Most Risky, Most Glorious US Bomber Mission 

of WW2.  Palgrave Macmillan, USA, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and mps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp248, 
**Chowhound was a combined Allied operation to drop tons of food parcels into Holland in the last weeks of the war. They flew B-
17s, B-24s and Lancasters at 400 ft during a small cease fire which held for 8 days, rivetting stuff, vg cond, A$28. 

203/9. (1487)  Ethell, Jeffery L & Price, Alfred. Target Berlin: Mission 250: 6 March 1944.  Wrens Park, London, 2002 
(fp1981) Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates, index, appendices list Allied and German combat losses, pp212, **the story of 
the first large scale raid on Berlin by the US 8th Air Force in which 80 planes were lost, vg cond, A$30. 

203/10. (9022)  Ethell, Jeffrey. Mustang: A Documentary History.  Jane's Publishing, London, 1981. 1st ed, 4to in pro-
tected d/w, fully illustrated, biblio, index, pp176, **the incredible story of the North American P-51 Mustang which made its 
name over Europe in WW2, vg cond, A$27. 

203/11. (4189)  Firkins, Peter. Strike and Return: The Unit History of 460 RAAF Heavy Bomber Squadron, RAF 

Bomber Command, in World War Two.  AMHP, Sydney, 2000 (fp1964). 3rd ed, large 8vo in laminated boards,  book 
plate in fep,  plates,  map, index, roll of honour, honours and awards, summary of squadron targets, pp212, **arguably 
the greatest RAAF bomber squadron in WW2. Peter Firkins was a tail gunner in a Lancaster, as new cond, A$60. 

203/12. (6128)  Franks, Norman & Giblin, Hal. Under the Guns of the German Aces: Immelmann, Voss, Goring, Lo-

thar Von Richtofen.  Grub Street, London, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, inscription in fep, fully illus, index, pp192, 
**the complete record of their victories including a small bio of each man shot down, vg cond, A$32. 

203/13. (4175)  Franks, Norman, Giblin Hal & McCrery, Nigel. Under the Guns of the Red Baron: The Complete Rec-

ord of Von Richthofen's Victories and Victims Fully Illustrated.  Grub Street, London, 1995. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, 
fully illus, combat reports on every victim, bios of all victims, maps indicating where they crashed,biblio, index, pp224, 
**a remarkable work of painstaking research, vg cond, A$35. 

203/14. (10044)  Gaunt, Coral & Cleworth, Robert. Cats at War: The Story of RAAF Catalinas in the Asia-Pacific Thea-

tre of War.  J.R. Cleworth, Sydney, 2000. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, ex lib, profusely illustrated, roll of honour, 
glossary, index, pp279, **a collection of anecdotes and recollections of pilots and crew who flew or were associated with the PBY 
Catalina, in RAAF service solid cond and very hard to find, A$34. 
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203/15. (7391)  Jackson, A.J. Avro Aircraft Since 1908.  Putnam, UK, 1965. Revised and updated ed, 8vo in d/w, inscr 
in fep, profusely illus in plates and line diagrams, index, pp511, **A.V. Roe (Avro) was one of the great names in British 
aviation. His greatest contribution came in WW2 with the Avro Lancaster, arguably the greatest heavy bomber of all sides in 
WW2, vg cond, A$48. 

203/16. (1112)  Jay, Alwyn. Endurance; A History of RAAF Aircrew Participation in Liberator (B-24) Operations of 

RAF Coastal Command 1941-1945.  Banner Books, Qld, 1996. 1st ed, roy 8vo in d/w, index, appendices list models 
and id features plus cockpit layouts, biblio, pp224, **the war against the U-Boats in the North Atlantic was waged by long 
range Libs. Again the Aussies were in everything, new, A$35. 

203/17. (9316)  Johnson, AVM J.E. (Johnnie), CBE, DSO, DFC. Full Circle: The Story of Air Fighting.  Chatto & Win-
dus, London, 1964. 1st ed, large 8vo in pr/cl but protected d/w, colour & b/w plates, index, pp290, **air fighting be-
gan in WW1 when single, fabric-covered aeroplanes scouted for the soldiers below. Pilots and observers duelled with rifles and 
pistols. As soon as machine guns made their appearance, everything changed, vg cond, A$32. 

203/18. (7019)  Kelly, Robert H. Allied Air Transport Operations South West Pacific Area in WW2, Vol 1 - Develop-

ment of Air Transport, 1903-1943.  Author, Qld, 2003. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, signed by the author, 
plates and maps, biblio, index, pp414, **a very detailed work on military transport operations; an important reference, new, 
A$60. 

203/19. (8263)  Kelly, Robert H. Allied Air Transport Operations South-Weast Pacific Area in WW2: Vol 2: 1943 - 

Year of Expansion and Consolidation.  Author, Qld, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, signed by the au-
thor, plates, maps and tables, annexes, biblio, index, pp566, **vol 2 of this most authoritative series, new, A$60. 

203/20. (8262)  Kelly, Robert H. Allied Air Transport Operations South-West Pacific Area in WW2: Vol 3: 1943 - Air 

Transport Approaches Full Strength.  Author, Qld, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, signed by the author, 
plates, maps and tables, index, pp453, **the third volume in this authoritative reference series. Covers the continued build-up 
of the US 375th, 403rd and 433rd Troop Carrier Groups. Also details military chartered aircraft from Australia and US civil 
airline companies, new, A$60. 

203/21. (10041)  Kelly, Robert H., AFC, OAM. Allied Air Transport Operations South West Pacific Area in WW2: 

Vol 4: 1944 - Supporting the Allied Advances.  June Kelly, Qld, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, 
maps, various charts and lists, abbreviations list, index, pp555, **the fourth and final volume in the series Robert Kelly had 
worked on for year. After he passed away his wife June got stuck in and produced this hefty volume, a serious reference set, , 
new, A$60. **$200 FOR THE SET OF FOUR 

203/22. (9988)  Kilduff, Peter (trans & ed). Germany's Last Knight of the Air: The Memoirs of Major Carl Degelow.  
William Kimber, London, 1979. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, footnotes, appendix shows Gege-
low's flying log, biblio, glossary, index, pp218, **Degelow was the last recipient of Imperial Germay's highest honour, Or-
den Pour le Merite for his outstanding service in the air with 30 confirmed victories, vg cond, A$32. 

203/23. (9984)  Kilduff, Peter. The Red Baron Combat Wing: Jagdgeschwader Richthofen in Battle.  Arms & Ar-
mour, London, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, map, chapter  notes, appendices list all victories, bib-
lio, index, pp288, **the story of the first German fighter wing and the role as developer of early combat aviation, vg cond, 
A$26. 

203/24. (10176)  Lax, Mark & Kane-Maguire, Leon. To See the Dawn Again: A History of 462 Squadron, RAAF, 1942

-2008.  Authors, Canberra, 2008. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated, appendices include honour roll, 
honours and awards, aircraft serials, biblio, index, pp486, **462 Sqn, RAAF flew Halifax heavy bombers from England to 
Germany and occupied Europe. Reformed again in 2005 as an airforce electronic support, computer, intelligence analysis and 
operational security unit, vg cond, A$45. 

203/25. (5158)  McMullion, David. Chinook! The Special Forces Flight in War and Peace.  Simon & Schuster, Lon-
don, 1998. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, glossary, index, pp258, **the author served for eight years with the 
Special Forces Flight Chinook squadron. The amazing Boeing Chinook (HC Mk1) , has been selected as the 'heavy lift' helicopter 
of Britain's Special Forces and saw great service in the Gulf and Falklands Wars, vg cond, A$28. 

203/26. (9015)  Munro, Richard. Holidaying on the Continent: The Journey of a RAAF Volunteer, 1940-45, 460 

RAAF Squadron.  AMHP, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated, appendices, 
personnel index, pp251, **the author's father Jim Munro was a bomb aimer in Lancasters in 460 Sqn RAAF in night raids 
over German-occupied Europe. On a raid to Berlin they were shot down by the great German night fighter ace Wilhelm Herget. 
Three survived and were captured and sent to Stalag LuftIVB where they endured till released by Russian Cossacks, new, 
A$36. 

203/27. (1116)  Parnell, Neville. Whispering Death: A History of the RAAF’s Beaufighter Squadrons.  Reed Publica-
tions, Sydney, 1980. 1st ed, large 4to in protected d/w,  profusely illus with b/w plates, appendices list all air frames 
and their fate, biblio, index, pp128, **a comprehensive listing of all aircraft flown and pilots, operating procedures and cockpit 
layouts, vg cond,  now rare, A$120. 
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203/28. (3093)  Pentland, Geoffrey. RAAF Camouflage & Markings 1939-45. Vol1 & Vol2.  Kookaburra Technical 
Publications, Melbourne, 1989. 1st ed, sell as pair only, large 4to in d/w, profusely illus in colour, index, biblio, **the 
most authorative reference in this field, new cond and hard to find as a pair, A$150. 

203/29. (5889)  Posse, Victor. Together Up There: Unit History of 549 RAF/RAAF Fighter Squadron in Northern 

Australia During World War 2.  AMHP, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, large 8vo in illus boards, appendices, nominal roll, 
biblio, index, pp201, **the war history of the author's cousin Ronald Posse through the Battle of Britain and on to Australia in 
549 Sqn flying Spitfires, new, A$45. 

203/30. (6495)  Robertson, Bruce. Spitfire: The Story of a Famous Fighter.  Harleyford Publications, UK, 1973 
(fp1960). 3rd revised impr, 4to in d/w, fully illus, profile of variants, glossary, index, pp216, **Robertson is considered 
one of the pre-eminent aviation historians and his work here with the Spitfire is outstanding, vg cond and now scarce, A$34. 

203/31. (8084)  Robins, Fred. The Cat Has Nine Lives.  Author, Perth, 1991. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, signed 
dedication by the author 1991, maps and plates in frontisp, pp218, **the author flew the PBY Catalina Flying Boat during 
WW2 engaged in mainly mine-laying and air-sea rescue missions in the SW-Pacifica area vg cond, A$24. 

203/32. (10023)  Schaedel, Charles. Australian Air Ace: The Exploits of 'Jerry' Pentland, MC, DFC, AFC.  Rigby, Ad-
elaide, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, pp159, **a vigorous and exciting portrait of Pentland's flying career over 
more than 30 years, vg cond, A$35. 

203/33. (7157)  Vee, Roger (Vivian Ross). Flying Minnows: Memoirs of a World War One Fighter Pilot from Train-

ing in Canada to the Front Line, 1917-1918.  Arms & Armour Press, London, 1977 (fp1935). Facsimile reprint, 8vo in 
d/w pr/cl d/w, (spine sunned), plates, appendices contains nominal index, casualty list of 44 and 48 Squadrons 
RFC, pp319, **a classic of WW1 aviation literature. The author flew Bristol fighters over the Western Front, good cond and 
hard to find, A$32. 

 

Espionage 

 

203/34. (9142)  (edited by publisher) The Secret History of World War 2: The Ultra-Secret Wartime Cables and Let-

ters of Roosevelt, Churchill and Stalin.  Konecky & Konecky, USA, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in double d/w, pp277, 
**uneathed from the Russian archives, this book contains every communique to and from Joseph Stalin and the American Presi-
dents (Roosevelt and Truman) and the British Prime Minister Churchill from 1941 to 1945, as new cond, A$35. 

203/35. (8477)  Aldrich, Richard J. The Hidden Hand: Britain, America and Cold War Secret Intelligence.  The Over-
look Press, USA, 2002. 1st ed, huge 8vo in d/w, plates, appendix, glossary, source notes, biblio, index, pp733, **details 
of the special relationship of cooperation between British and the US in their efforts against the Soviets in the Cold War, vg 
cond, A$32. 

203/36. (4379)  Ballard, Geoffrey. On ULTRA Active Service: The Story of Australia's Signals Intelligence Opera-

tions during WW2.  Spectrum Pubs, Melbourne, 1991. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w and mylar, signed by the author, col-
our and b/w plates, diagrams, illus, maps, index, supplement details contents of many ULTRA signals, pp312 plus, 
**Australian SIGINT in WW2, in Greece, Crete, Syria, northern Australia and the SW Pacific Campaign, vg cond and hard 
to find, A$165. 

203/37. (10147)  Bleakley, Jack. The Eavesdroppers.  Author/AGPS, Canberra, 1992 (fp1991). Reprint, small 8vo in 
card covers, many illustrations, annexes, biblio, index, pp261, **the author volunteered for an 'unspecified dangerous mis-
sion' thus becoming one of a select group of wireless interceptors at the beginning of the war in the Pacific. They intercepted 
coded Japanese signals providing invaluable intelligence to Macarthur, good cond, A$26. 

203/38. (6743)  Cave Brown, Anthony. Bodyguard of Lies: The Vital Role of Deceptive Strategy in WW2.  The Lyons 
Press, USA, 2002 (fp1975) Reprint,  huge 8vo in card covers, plates, glossary, source notes, biblio, index, pp947, **'in 
wartime, Truth is so precious that she should always be attended by a bodyguard of lies' said Winston Churchill. A fantastic one
-volume account of all the skull-duggery the Allies got up to to protect the product of 'ULTRA', worn but gen good cond, 
A$22. 

203/39. (9679)  Conant, Jennet. The Irregulars: Roald Dahl and the British Spy Ring in Wartime Washington.  Si-
mon & Schuster, NY, 2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plares, index, pp390, **when Roald Dahl, a dashing young 
wounded RAF pilot, took up his post at the British Embassy in Washington before Pearl Harbour, his assignment was to use his 
good looks, wit, and considerable charm to gain access to the most powerful figures in US life,in particular the intelligence com-
munity, vg cond, A$28. 

203/40. (5099)  Cookridge, E.H. Inside SOE: The Story of Special Operations in Western Europe 1940-45.  Arthur 
Barker Ltd, London, 1966. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, index, extensive biblio, appendices, pp640, **the first full 
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story of Special Operations Executive; fighting both the Germans and their own Secret Intelligence Service who wanted SOE off 
the scene; a story of incredible bravery and stuffups by 'amateurs' but they really did 'set Europe ablaze', good cond and hard 
to find, A$40. 

203/41. (10112)  Downing, Taylor. Secret Warriors: Key Scientists, Code-Breakers and Propagandists of the Great 

War.  Little Brown, London, 2014. 1st card cover ed, trade 8vo, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp438, **chemists, 
engineers, doctors, code-breakers and scientists all played vital roles in the winning of the Great War, vg cond, A$26. 

203/42. (8560)  Dunlop, Richard. Behind Japanese Lines: With the OSS in Burma.  Rand McNally & Co, NY, 1979. 
1st US ed, 8vo in worn and price-clipped d/w, plates & maps, glossary, extensive biblio, index, pp410, **Bill Donovan 
formed a special unit to serve behind the lines in Burma to train and fight with the Kachin people. OSS Detachment 101 was the 
first clandestine unit formed by Donovan and deployed in 1942 and remained there till 1945 playing a significant role in retak-
ing the Burma Road, gen good cond and uncommon in Aust, A$35. 

203/43. (5960)  Garnett, David. The Secret History of PWE: The Political Warfare Executive 1939-1945.  St Ermin's 
Press, London, 2002. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, index, pp496, **of all of Britain's secret intelligence organisa-
tions, the least known is the PWE, developed to conduct psychological warfare against the Nazis. The original manuscript, writ-
ten in 1952, was highly classified and only released after 50 years; excellent, new, A$38. 

203/44. (8315)  Goldston, Robert. Sinister Touches: The Secret War Against Hitler.  The Dial Press, NY, 1982. 1st ed, 
8vo in d/w, map, biblio, index, pp214, **the world of spies, scientists and assassins at war in WW2, vg cond, A$24. 

203/45. (6503)  Holmes, W.J. Double-Edged Secrets: U.S. Naval Intelligence Operations in the Pacific During WW2.  
Naval Institute Press, USA, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in rubbed d/w, plates, maps, index, pp231, **the dilemma of breaking Japa-
nese codes with the possible result of tipping them off to USN operations. Very interesting, vg cond, A$25. 

203/46. (4359)  Howarth, Patrick. Undercover: The Men and Women of the Special Operations Executive (SOE).  
Routledge & Kegan Paul, London, 1980. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, index, biblio, pp332, **the author served 
in SOE giving an authentic account of the personalities involved in an undercover war, vg cond, A$35. 

203/47. (9128)  Howe, Ellic. The Black Game: British Subversive Operations Against the Germans During the Sec-

ond World War.  Queen Anne Press/Futura, London, 1988 (fp1982). Reprint, small 8vo in card covers, plates, appen-
dix, index, pp276, **the brilliant Sefton Delmer of the British Political Warfare Executive who led the Germans a merry dance 
by planting falsehoods, lies and treasonable acts among the Germans. They were very successful at it, vg cond, A$24. 

203/48. (10260)  Hutton, J. Bernard. Struggle in the Dark: How Russian and Other Iron Curtain Spies Operate.  
George G. Harrap, P/L, London, 1969. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, ppendix, index, pp208, **the first book to 
detail Soviet spying operations against the West, vg cond and not often seen, A$28. 

203/49. (1598)  Moyzisch, L.C. Operation Cicero: The Espionage Sensation of the War.  Wingate, London, 1953 
(fp1950). 1st Eng ed, (trans from the German), small 8vo in sl worn d/w, foxing in prelims, pp208, **Cicero was one of 
Germany's most productive spies. This is the Cicero account from the German viewpoint, sensational in it’s day, good cond, 
quite scarce in d/w, A$24. 

203/50. (9934)  Rankin, Nicholas. Ian Fleming's Commandos: The Story of 30 Assault Unit in WW2.  Faber & Faber, 
London, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates & maps, source notes, index, pp397, **Fleming was on the staff 
of Naval Intelligence when he devised a plan to form a unit of 'authorised looters' who would go in before an assault and steal 
intelligence.They achieved remarkable results in various theatres but their biggest coup was capturing the entire German Na-
val archive, vg cond, A$36. 

203/51. (1437)  Rennie, James. The Operators: On the Streets with 14 Intelligence Company, The Army’s Top Secret 

Elite.  Century, London, 1996 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, pp234, **14 Int successfully took the battle up to the IRA in Nthn 
Ireland, a good read, as new cond, A$28. 

203/52. (10188)  Rimington, Stella. Open Secret: The Autobiography of the Former Director-General of M15.  
Hutchinson, London, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, index, pp296, **Stella Rimington turned heads en 
masse in the UK and around the world when she assumed command of M15. From all accounts she did a pretty good job, vg 
cond, A$32. 

203/53. (10021)  Robbins, Christopher. Air America: The CIA's Supersecret Airline.  Corgi Books, UK, 1988. Reprint, 
8vo in card covers, plates,biblio, index, pp352, **the inside story of Air America, the CIA's super-secret airline used in war 
zones from China, Africa, Vietnam, South America,, Cambodia and Laos. They did remarkable work, good cond and very hard 
to find, A$28. 

203/54. (10303)  Ryan, Mark. The Hornet's Sting: The Amazing Untold Story of World War 2 Spy Thomas Sneum.  
Skyhorse Publishing, NY, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, chapter notes, index, pp386, **Sneum was a Brit-
ish spy who created havoc in northern Europe in WW2. He was suspected of being a double agent by the Brits and thrown into 
jail and came close to being executed. He was awarded the King's Medal for Courage. vg cond, A$24. 
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203/55. (10225)  Sebag-Montefiore, Hugh. ENIGMA: The Battle for the Code.  The Folio Society, London, 2005. 6th 
printing, large 8vo in boards, plates, notes, biblio, index, pp455, **a complete history in the battle against Enigma which 
started long before WW2. Hans Thilo Schmidt first handed Enigma manuals to the French Secret Service in 1931, an outstand-
ing history, vg cond, A$42. 

203/56. (9068)  Sinclair, Andrew. The Red and the Blue: Cambridge, Treason and Intelligence.  Little, Brown and 
Company, Boston, 1986. 1st US ed, large 8vo in d/w, ex lib (stamps etc in prelims), chapter notes, index, pp179, 
**Cambridge University was bursting at the seams with Soviet spies in the 1930s and 1940s. Through extraordinary openness 
and naiviety British scientists allowed the Soviets to pillage their new ideas including nuclear secrets, stunning stuff, good 
cond, A$24. 

203/57. (9791)  Smyth, Denis. Deathly Deception: The Real Story of Operation Mincemeat.  Oxford UP, UK, 2010. 
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp367, **a new account of the audacious WW2 
intelligence deception plan to mislead Hitler to which part of France the invasion would come. The story of Major Martin whose 
body was used as a 'tethered goat' to lure the Germans to the wrong conclusions, new, A$28. 

203/58. (9608)  Stafford, David. Spies Beneath Berlin.  John Murray, London, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter 
notes, biblio, index, pp211, **Operation Stopwatch/Gold was one of the most valuable and daring espionage projects ever un-
dertaken by the CIA & MI6. In 1955 they ran a tunnel 800 metres under the Russian Sector of cold war Berlin and for more 
than a year tuned into Red Army intelligence. However because of the mole in MI6 (Philby) the KGB knew about the tunnel 
before it was built but failed to tell the Red Army, vg cond, A$32. 

203/59. (4897)  Stafford, David. Secret Agent: The True Story of the Special Operations Executive.  BBC Publishing, 
London, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, pp254, **published to compliment the BBC series of the same 
name, vg cond, A$34. 

203/60. (4814)  Thomas, Gordon. Gideon's Spies: The Secret History of the Mossad.  Thomas Dunn Books, NY, 2005 
(fp1995). Updated ed,  trade 8vo in card-covers, index, biblio, pp460, **Israel's Mossad is the master of the secret world of 
spies and covert operations. A story from the coal-face told by their many spy-masters, vg cond, A$34. 

203/61. (4742)  Tickell, Jerrard. Odette: The Story of a British Agent.  Chapman & Hall, London, 1951 (fp1949). 8th 
impr, 8vo in pr/cl d/w (now protected), inscr, plates (portrait in frontis), diagrams, obituary loose at front, pp338, 
**Odette Sansom was an SOE agent in France and was captured by the Gestapo and lived to tell the tale; one of the classic tales 
of SOE in WW2, she was awarded the George Cross and lived till age 82, gen good cond, A$28. 

203/62. (8983)  Urban, Mark. UK Eyes Alpha: The Inside Story of British Intelligence.  Faber & Faber, London , 
1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in creased d/w, glossary, index, pp326, **a fascinating investigation into how Britain's spies react-
ed to the fall of Communism and to the outbreak of new conflicts around the world. "UK EYES ALPHA' is the classification 
used for Britain's most sensitive intelligence, vg cond, A$34. 

203/63. (2877)  Volkman, Ernest. Warriors of the Night: Spies, Soldiers and American Intelligence.  William Mor-
row, NY, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, index, source notes, pp443, **A strong critique of the evolution and performance of the 
American intelligence community reciting a litany of failure despite being the world's most expensive intelligence-gathering 
network; very topical argument given today's situation, vg cond, A$28. 

203/64. (9537)  Wynne, Barry. Count Five and Die: 'D' Day Deception: The True Story of 'Operation Stampede'.  
Souvenir Press, London, 1958. 1st ed, 8vo in bright complete d/w (now protected), plates, pp179, **the story of the 
fantastic gamble to convice the Germans the Allies would invade through Holland, the short-cut to Germany. An example of 
SOE and OSS working together; excellent stuff! vg cond and uncommon, A$34. 

203/65. (9577)  Wynne, Greville. The Man From Odessa.  Robert Hale, London, 1981. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, 
pp225, **master spy Greville Wynne tells the whole story of his career as a British secret agent up to the time of his capture in 
Russia and his trial and imprisonment in the Lubyanka over the Penkovsky affair. He was exchanged for the traitor Gordon 
Lonsdale, Le Carre stuff in the flesh, vg cond, A$28. 

203/66. (2992)  Yardley, Herbert O. The Chinese Black Chamber: An Adventure in Espionage.  Houghton-Miflin, 
NY, 1983. 1st US ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and diagrams, pp225, **Yardly was a famous intelligence figure in WW1 and pre 
WW2. He wrote the book 'The American Black Chamber' which angered the State Dept. In 1938 Chiang Kai-shek asked him to 
set up the 'Chinese Black Chamber', good story, vg cond, A$32. 

 

Military Biography 

 

203/67. (4248)  Arneil, Stan. Black Jack: The Life and Times of Brigadier Sir Frederick Galleghan.  Macmillan, Mel-
bourne, 1983. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, index, biblio, biographical roll, pp178, **the legendary ‘Black Jack’ Galleghan, 
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who served in WW1 and who commanded the 2/30th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF in Singapore and Malaya in WW2. His 
unit inflicted very heavy casualties on the Japs in an ambush at Gemas, vg cond and becoming hard to find, A$35. 

203/68. (1615)  Ayris, Cyril. Squadron Leader Robert Milton, MC: The Man Who Stayed Behind.  PK Print, Perth, 
1994. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates and illus, pp165, **Robert Milton was a WW2 flying ace 
(Spitfires and Mustangs), shot down over France & whose exploits with the French Underground would make him one of the few 
airmen to be awarded the Military Cross - a rivetting story, vg cond, A$28. 

203/69. (7799)  Breuer, William B. Sea Wolf: A Biography of John D. Bulkeley, USN.  Presidio, USA, 1998 (fp1989). 
Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers,  plates and maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp318, **Bulkeley, a Medal of Honour 
winner, was one of America's most decorated fighting men. He commanded PT boats and rescued Macarthur from Corregidor 
and reccied Utah Beach before the Normandy invasion. He served for over 50 years in the USN, vg cond, A$26. 

203/70. (10162)  Coleman, Verna. The Last Exquisite: A Portrait of Frederic Manning.  MUP, Melbourne, 1990. 1st 
ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp232, **a well written account of the life of the Australian Frederick 
Manning, soldier and poet who lived in seclusion in an English village but numbered T.E. Lawrence and Ezra Pound as friends. 
He wrote 'Her Privates We' and died in 1935, vg cond, A$28. 

203/71. (7124)  Coulthard-Clark, C.D. No Australian Need Apply: The Troubled Career of Lieutenant-General Gor-

don Legge.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1988. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, newspaper article tipped-in, biblio, 
chapter notes, index, pp253, **Legge was the loser in a bitter and protracted factional feud between Australian nationalists 
and British imperialists within the Australian army's high comand. He was a nationalist but backed the wrong horse in WW1 - 
very informative of a murky period in Australia's leadership history, vg cond, A$45. 

203/72. (7319)  Coulthard-Clark, Chris. Without Peer: Sir William Clarkson, KBE, CMG (1859-1934), Engineer Vice-

Admiral, Royal Australian Navy.  The Warren Centre, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, 
plates, biblio, index, pp98, **Clarkson spent 25 years running the engine room of South Australia's only warship. But in 1905 
his career took off - becoming the Third Naval Member of the Naval Board which administered the new Royal Australian Navy. 
By 1910 he was a Rear-Admiral and knighted by 1918, vg cond, A$42. 

203/73. (1293)  Cowles, Virginia. The Phantom Major: The Story of David Stirling and the SAS.  Collins, London, 
1964 (fp1958). Reprint, 8vo in worn  and price cl. d/w, plates, junior edition, index,  pp320, **a memorable biography of 
one of the great soldiers of WW2, foxed else fair cond, A$25. 

203/74. (9681)  Glubb, John. Arabian Adventures: Ten Years of Joyful Service.  Cassell, London, 1978. 1st ed, 8vo in 
sunned d/w, maps, index, pp224, **Lt John Glubb served in WW1 recounting those experiences in 'Into Battle’. After the 
war he volunteered to serve in Iraq to put down an Arab rebellion. This started a 35 year love affair with the Arabs, vg cond, 
A$32. 

203/75. (4900)  Grant, Ian. Jacka, VC: Australia's Finest Fighting Soldier.  Macmillan/AWM, Melbourne, 1989. 1st 
ed, 8vo in d/w,  plates, index, source notes, pp196, **Albert Jacka, VC, MC and Bar was the first member of the AIF to be 
awarded the VC at Gallipoli. He went on to win two MCs at Pozieres and Bullecourt, what a man! vg cond and scarce, A$48. 

203/76. (10012)  Griffiths, Tony. Douglas Grant: That Black Digger from the Scottish Mob.  TopTech Engineering, 
NSW, 2014. 1st ed, 4to in spiral bound bindings, plates (1 colour), pp42, **Ngadjonji man, Scotsman, draughtsman, dig-
ger, Lithgow RSL and Small Arms Factory man. The interesting story of Douglas Grant, who served as a Sergeant in the 43rd 
Bn on the Western Front and his life working in the SAF Lithgow after the war, new, A$24. 

203/77. (9680)  Hernan, Brian. Forgotten Flyer: The Story of Charles W. Snook and Other Pioneer Aviators of West-

ern Australia..  Tangee Publishing, Perth, 2007. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, numerous plates, biblio, index, 
pp334, **Captain Charles Snook is a forgotten pioneer aviator of Western Australia. He served in the Royal Flying Corps in 
WW1 and was shot down over the Western Front, captured and interned as a POW. After the war he came to WA where he was 
involved in the Air Training Corps preparing for WW2. After that war he set up Airlines (WA) which successfully flew for 20 
years, vg cond, A$32. 

203/78. (9961)  Hobbs, Marc J. The Memoirs of J. (Paddy) McDowall.  Vantage Press, NY, 1970. 1st ed, small 8vo in 
pr cl d/w, signed by the author, pp74, **the extraordinary exploits of Paddy McDowell who served Britain's secret services 
in both WW1 and WW2. He was the chief engineer on the Japanese fishing boat 'KRAIT' on Operation 'Jaywick', the successful 
raid on Japanese shipping in Singapore harbour in 1943, vg cond and now rare, A$40. 

203/79. (8870)  Holmes, Richard. The Little Field-Marshal: A Life of Sir John French.  Weidenfeld & Nicholson, Lon-
don, 2004 (fp1981). Reprint, 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp427, 
**French had a 'colourful' reputation. He was credited with losing more men in the first two hours of the Battle of Loos than all 
the casualties on both sides at the D-Day landings. He was one of the 'donkeys' the Germans referred to. There was however, 
another side to the little Field-Marshal, vg cond, A$34. 

203/80. (8970)  Holmes, Richard. Marlborough: England's Fragile Genius.  Harper Press, London, 2008. 1st ed, thick 
8vo in protected d/w, signed by the author, colour plates, maps,  chapter notes, biblio, index, pp564, **John Churchill, 
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the 1st Duke of Marlborough was arguably Britain's greatest soldier before Wellington. He became a master of strategy, tactics and 
logistics and fought the big battles of Blenheim, Ramillies, Oudenarde and Malplaquet, vg cond, A$36. 

203/81. (4170)  Horner, D.M. (ed). The Commanders: Australian Military Leadership in the 20th Century.  George 
Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1984. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, source notes, **from Bridges to Wilton, some 
good some bad, vg cond, A$28. 

203/82. (1701)  Joynt, W.D, VC. Breaking the Road for the Rest.  Hyland House, Melbourne, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo good d/
w, VC citation in prelims, plates, index, pp206, **the autobiography of one of Australia’s famous VCs. He wrote this after 
'Saving the Channel Ports 1918', vg cond, A$30. 

203/83. (10127)  Korda, Michael. Hero: The Life and Legend of Lawrence of Arabia.  JR Books, London, 2010. 1st ed, 
very thick large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, and maps, end notes, biblio, index, pp762, **Henry Kissinger said of Hero: 
'it is a work of brillance, discernment and meticulous scholarship that will surely be hailed as the gold standard', vg cond, A$45. 

203/84. (7935)  Likeman, Robert. 'Tis But the Time: The Biography of LtCol Joseph Espie Dods, DSO, MC (AAMC).  
Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2007. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, many plates, maps, family tree on inside covers, chapter 
notes, index, pp232, **an excellent biography of a remarkable Australian medical doctor who saw service through the Boer War 
and both World Wars. He was with the 5th Light Horse at Gallipoli and on the Somme with the 1st Division, AIF. His Gallipoli 
diary is included as is his hand-written notes on the evacuation at Pozieres where he was responsible for 6,633 wounded diggers, 
new, A$30. 

203/85. (10119)  Malone, M.J & Lutley, P.D. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's 

Greatest Soldiers.  Imprimatur Books, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the authors, colour plates and 
maps, footnotes, glossary, appendices, biblio, index, pp266, **the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up 
in straigtened circumstances, found the Army to be his home serving in WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam 
being severely wounded in action on his second tour in 1964, The proceeds of this work will be directed towards veterans based 
charities, new, A$45. 

203/86. (9384)  Manners, Norman G. Bullwinkel.  Hesperian Press, Perth, 2008. (fp1999). Reprint, 8vo in card covers, 
plates and maps, biblio, index, pp240, **the true story of the great Vivian Bullwinkel, a young Army Nursing Sister who was 
the sole survivor of the Banka Island massacre by the Japanese in WW2. She survived and went on to great things in the nursing 
world, new, A$32. 

203/87. (1642)  McCullough, Colleen. Roden Cutler, VC: The Biography.  Random House, Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, 8vo in 
d/w, plates and maps, pp416, **Cutler was awarded his VC in Syria fighting the Vichy French. (He was a forward observer for 
his artillery unit) He lost a leg in the same action, new, A$26. 

203/88. (7921)  Norris, F. Kingsley. No Memory For Pain: An Autobiography.  Heinemann, Melbourne, 1970. 1st ed, 
8vo in sl chipped d/w (now protected), inscr in fep, plate in frontispiece, plates, index, pp392, **Norris was a medical 
doctor who served in the Middle-East and South-West Pacific Campaigns of WW2. After the war he was Director-General of Medi-
cal Service of the Australian Military Forces, good cond, A$28. 

203/89. (6502)  Perry, Roland. Monash: The Outsider Who Won a War.  Random House Australia, Sydney, 2004. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp586, **an excellent biography of Australia's greatest military com-
mander, vg cond, A$42. 

203/90. (10304)  Probert, Air Commodore Henry, MBE, MA. Bomber Harris: His Life and Times: The Biography of 

Marshall of the RAF, Sir Arthur Harris, Wartime Chief of Bomber Command.  Greenhill Books, London, 2001. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, appendix, biblio, index, pp432, **Harris is considered one of the most controversial fig-
ures of WW2. He is vilified to this day by many for his decision to bomb Dresden, considered the cultural heart of Germany and not 
a militay target, vg cond, A$40. 

203/91. (9114)  Ross, W.H (John). Lucky Ross: The Autobiography of an R.A.N. Officer - 1934-1951.  Hesperian Press, 
Perth, 1994. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, appendices list casualties from both HMAS SYDNEY and HMAS CAN-
BERRA, glossary, pp280, **Lucky because he transferred from SYDNEY after their Mediterranean cruise 19 days before she was 
sunk by KORMORAN and was in HMAS CANBERRA when she was sunk nine months late in the Solomons, a great read, vg 
cond, A$25. 

203/92. (3209)  Sandford, Kenneth. Mark of the Lion: The Story of Captain Charles Upham, V.C. and Bar.  
Hutchinson, London, 1962. 2nd impr, small 8vo in bumped d/w, plates,  pp287, **the legendary Charles Upham, VC & Bar 
of the New Zealand infantry.  He was awarded one in Crete and one at Minqar Qaim in North Africa and should have won a third 
at Ruweisat. He was also a POW in Colditz for his sins! What a man! good cond, A$28. 

203/93. (7785)  Stokes, Doug. Paddy Finucane: Fighter Ace.  Crecy Books, UK, 1992 (fp1983). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, 
plates, appendices, index, pp212, **Paddy Finucane was the RAF fighter ace who became a legend in his own lifetime. He shot 
down 32 enemy aircraft and was lost when he dtched in the Channel in July 1942; this was one wild Irishman! vg cond and un-
common, A$25. 
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203/94. (6323)  Tyquin, Michael B. Neville Howse: Australia's First Victoria Cross Winner.  Oxford Uni Press, Mel-
bourne, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, source notes, appendix, glossary, biblio, index, pp212, **Neville Howse won his 
VC as a doctor during the Boer War. He went on to head up the Australian medical teams on Gallipoli and then the Western Front, 
new, A$43. 

203/95. (7173)  Watson, Jeffrey. Killer Caldwell: Australia's Greatest Fighter Pilot.  Hodder Australia, Sydeney, 2005. 
Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, appendix, index, pp282, **Clive 'Killer' Caldwell saw action against the Germans, 
Italians and Japanese in WW2 winning the DFC and Bar in downing 29 enemy aircraft, new, A$25. 

Military General 

 

203/96. (7826)  Ashcroft, Michael. Victoria Cross Heroes.  Headline Review, UK, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, 
appendix, biblio, index, pp335, **a moving testament to the many brave servicemen who were awarded the VC over 150 years, 
vg cond, A$38. 

203/97. (3394)  Atkinson, James, J. The Kapyong Battalion: Medal Roll of the 3rd Battalion, Royal Australian Regi-

ment, Battle of Kapyong, Korea 1951.  NSWMHS, Sydney, 1977. 1st ed, small 8vo in printed boards,  plates, maps, full 
rolls, honours and awards, with citations, chronology, pp80, **3RAR (Old Faithful) were awarded the US Presidential Unit 
Citation for their action at the Battle of Kapyong, a great battalion developed from the BCOF 67th Battalion, some foxing to end-
papers else good cond and scarce, A$50. 

203/98. (6321)  Ball, Robert W.D. Mauser Military Rifles of the World.  Gun Digest Books, USA, 2006. 4th ed, large 4to 
in d/w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, biblio, index, pp448, **the fully updated edition of the most authoratative Mauser 
book in the world. Covers blackpowder models, and every model from 1871-1945 - the ultimate Mauser reference, vg cond, A$65. 

203/99. (4321)  Barber, Noel. War of the Running Dogs: The Malayan Emergency 1948-1960.  Collins, London, 1971. 1st 
ed, 8vo in green cloth, lacks d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, pp284, **the fight against Chin Peng's MCP. The title was 
given by the Chines-backed guerrillas, a contemptuous term for those who Malays remained loyal to the British. Considered the 
world's first defeat of communist guerrilla warfare, tape marks in prelims else good cond and now scarce, A$22. 

203/100. (3298)  Chartres, John. Northern Ireland: Scrapbook  Arm &  Armour, London, 1986. 1st ed, large 8vo in card 
covers, fully illus, pp160, **an outstanding array of photos of the Troubles from the early years to the late '80s, good cond and 
scarce, A$32. 

203/101. (10090)  Clark, Chris. The Encyclopedia of Australia's Battles.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2010 (fp1998) Reprint, 
large 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated, index, pp306, **concise descriptions of all the major battles over the past 200 
years from 1789 to Afghanistan in 2009,, an excellent research tool, vg cond, A$28. 

203/102. (6804)  Festberg, Alfred N. The Lineage of the Australian Army.  Allara Publishing, Melbourne, 1972. 1st ed, 
4to in d/w, pp118, **a vital reference, vg cond, A$30. 

203/103. (10220)  Grebert, Rick. The Australian Army Slouch Hat and Rising Sun Badge.  Landers Publishing/
MHSNSW, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, small 8vo in laminated boards, signed and numbered (#25 of 750), colour and b/w 
plates, biblio, endnotes, index, pp140, **a chronology of the slouch hat (1880s) and rising sun badge (1902)  to modern times, 
vg cond, A$32. 

203/104. (6626)  Harris, A.M. Only One River to Cross: An Australian Soldier Behind Enemy Lines in Korea.  AMHP, 
Sydney, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, pp124, **the author was a member of the Special Agent Detach-
ment whose task was to infiltrate intelligence agents into enemy territory. The unit made 10 successful penetrations and it was 
planned that they take part in the rescue of British LtCol Carne, VC, DSO who was a POW. The author was wounded on his last 
mission, new, A$28. 

203/105. (2620)  Hopkins, Maj-Gen R.N.L. Australian Armour : A History of the Royal Australian Armoured Corps 

1927-1972.  AWM/AGPS, Canberra , 1978. 1st ed, thick 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, illus, biblio, appendices, index, 
pp371, **an authorative reference on Australian armour from the British Vickers Medium Tank MK 2 to the US APC M113 in 
Vietnam and beyond, shelf bumped else good cond and now hard to find, A$45. 

203/106. (9819)  Hughes, Ben. They Shall Not Pass: The British Battalion at Jarama, the Spanish Civil War.  Osprey 
Publishing,  UK, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour & b/w plates, appendices show Order of Battle, chapte notes, 
biblio, index, pp272, **in 1937 a small group of idealistic British volunteers sailed from England to Spain to join the war against 
Franco. They became the British Battalion, a part of the International Brigades, new, A$32. 

203/107. (2659)  Knightley, Phillip The First Casualty : From the Crimea to Vietnam:The War Correspondent as Hero, 

Protagonist, and Myth Maker.  Harcourt, Brace, Jovanovich, NY, 1975. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, 
source notes & biblio, index, pp465, **tracing the work of War Correspondents from the Crimea to Vietnam and their spin on 
the things they witnessed (or didn't), very useful reference, vg cond, A$24. 
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203/108. (8029)  Leckie, Neil. Country Victoria's Own: 150-Year History of 8th/7th Battalion, Royal Victoria Regiment 

and its Predecessors 1858-2008.  AMHP, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices, biblio, index, 
pp352, **traces the history of the Ballarat infantry and the units in major cities and towns of country Victoria. In essence it shows 
the links between all the towns and the military history of northern and western Victoria, new, A$35. 

203/109. (6550)  Lee, Colonel J.E. DSO, MC. Duntroon: The Royal Military College of Australia 1911-1946.  AWM, 
Canberra, 1952. 1st ed, 8vo in dark blue cloth (lacks d/w), plates (colour frontis of the Colours), plates, appendices, full 
rolls incl NZ members, index, pp293, **a good, tight copy of this scarce book, gen good cond, A$34. 

203/110. (4093)  Longworth, Philip. The Unending Vigil: A History of the Commonwealth War Graves Commission 

1917-1967.  Constable, London, 1967. 1st ed, 8vo in protected and decorated boards, index,  plates, **formed in 1917 to 
care for the over 1 million Commonwealth graves and a further 6 hundred thousand of WW2, vg cond, A$35. 

203/111. (9749)  Main, Jim & Allen, David. Fallen: The Ultimate Heroes: Footballers Who Never Returned From War.  
Crown Content, Melbourne, 2002. 1st ed, large folio size in d/w, fully illustrated, index, pp358, **a remarkable listing of 
115 Australian Rules footballers who paid the ultimate sacrifice in the Boer War (2), WW1 (67) and WW2 (46) including Ron 
Barassi (Snr) and Bluey Truscott, DFC & Bar, vg cond, A$42. 

203/112. (10089)  Masters, Chris. Uncommon Soldier: Brave, Compassionate and Tough, the Making of Australia's 

Modern Diggers.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, inscr in fep, colour plates, chapter 
notes, index, pp374, **Masters turns a penetrating gaze on the modern Australian soldier, the war fighter, peacekeeper, street-
level diplomat and aid worker. He looks at how they are led and they become disciplined soldier, vg cond, A$24. 

203/113. (10103)  Millbank, Roland. Skillfully Drilled: A History of the Australian Instructional Corps, 1921-1955.  
Echo Books, Geelong, 2015. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, appendices incl nominal roll, biblio, index, pp343, 
**tells the story of the 600 WO2 and SSGTs, a band of exemplary permanent force professional soldiers who carried our Army after 
WW1 and WW2, new, A$38. 

203/114. (10265)  Mills, Sgt Dan. Sniper One: The Blistering True Story of a British Battle Group Under Siege.  Mi-
chael Joseph/Penguin, London, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in vg d/w, colour plates, pp350, **Sgt Dan Mills was a member of 
the 1st Bn, Prince of Wales Royal Regt deployed to Iraq in 2004. He was a member of an 18 man sniper platoon in Al Amarah 
where they were continuously under fire for 6 months, vg cond, A$34. 

203/115. (8259)  Monin, Lydia & Gallimore, Andrew. The Devil's Garden: A History of Landmines.  Pimlico, London, 
2002. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, notes, biblio, index, pp234, **the definitive story of the landmine. The story of the de-
velopment and proliferation new cond, A$34. 

203/116. (6353)  Moore, Darren. Duntroon: A History of the Royal Military College of Australia, 1911-2001.  AHU/
AMHP, Canberra/Sydney, 2001. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates and illus, colour photos on inside covers, full nominal 
rolls, source notes, biblio, index, pp608, **the most up-to-date history of Duntroon, vg cond, A$85. 

203/117. (9845)  Paget, Julian (ed). Second to None: The Coldstream Guards 1650-2000.  Leo Cooper, UK, 2000. 1st ed, 
small 4to in d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps, page 97 cut out, biblio, index, pp350, **the Coldstream Guards, raised in 
1650 by General Monck is the oldest regiment with continuous service in the British Army - motto Nulli Secundus, second to 
none, vg cond, A$28. 

203/118. (7911)  Pears, Maurie. Battlefield Korea: The Korean Battle Honours of the Royal Australian Regiment 1950-

1953.  AMHP/AHU, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, colour and b/w maps, full citation 
of all decorations awarded including US Presidential Unit Citation to 3RAR for Kapyong, full roll of all MIDs, biblio, 
index, pp129, **there were 1,584 Australian casualties in the Korean War of which 240 were Killed in Action; this book fills in 
plenty of the gaps in our knowledge. The author served in 1 and 3 RARs winning the Military Cross, new, A$45. 

203/119. (10305)  Ramage, Gary (pix) and Breen, Bob (text) Through Aussie Eyes: Photographs of the Australian De-

fence Force in Somalia 1993.  Dept of Defence, Canberra, 1994. 1st ed, large folio-sized hard back in protected d/w, ex 
lib, fully illustrated, nominal roll, pp150, **the official accout of Op SOLACE Somalia 1993. This was the largest deployment 
overseas since 1RAR deployed to South Vietnam in 1965. SOLACE was an operation to secure the Baidoa Humanitarian Relief 
Sector and lasted for 4 months, vg cond and uncommon, A$60. 

203/120. (9719)  Ryan, M.J. A Most Unusual Regiment: A History of Melbourne University Regiment.  AMHP/AHU, 
Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w, plates, abbreviations list, end notes, appendices, index, pp183, **MUR started out 
as the University Militia Corps in 1884 and then Melbourne University Rifles. John Monash, of Great War fame, started his career 
in this unit as a private soldier (enlistee #9) in that year. The Regiment saw many changes from CMF to Army Reserve. It remains 
an Ares unit to this day, as new cond. A$65. 

203/121. (9712)  Smith, Alan H. Gunners in Borneo: Artillery During Confrontation 1962-1966.  RAA Historical Co, 
Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated, illustrated boards, plates, colour & b/w maps and diagrams, appendices, 
nominal roll of 102 Battery, RAA, on 14 May 1965, biblio, map list, index, pp184, **the story of the use of artillery by 
FARELF forces in Borneo during 'confrontation' with Indonesia with an emphasis on 102 Battery RAA, new cond, A$35. 
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203/122. (8611)  Southby-Tailyour, Ewen. Reasons in Writing: A Commando's View of the Falklands War.  BCA, Lon-
don, 1993. 1st ed? Large 8vo in d/w, colour & b/w plates, maps, biblio, index, pp383, **Southby-Tailyour commanded the 
Royal Marine Detachment on the Falkland Islands from 1977-1979 and when Argentina occupied them in 1982, he immediately 
offered his services to Brigadier Thompson and accompanied the Task Force on the campaign south, an interesting coverage, vg 
cond, A$30. 

203/123. (6483)  Thompson, Peter & Macklin, Robert. Keep Off the Skyline: The Story of Ron Cashman and the Dig-

gers in Korea.  John Wiley & Sons, Qld, 2004. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, endnotes, index, pp224, **an excel-
lent account of the Australian in the Korean War and in particular, Private Ron Casman's, MM part in it. An excellent read, new, 
A$28. 

203/124. (6340)  Walter, John. The Luger Story: The Standard History of the World's Most Famous Handgun.  Green-
hill Books, London, 1995. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, profusely illus in b/w, identification lists, biblio, index, pp256, 
**a unique and indespensable reference book on the Luger. A guide to the gun from its creation to modern day. Covers all variants 
and production by more than 10 manufacturers, new cond, A$55. 

203/125. (4733)  Wedd, Monty. Australian Military Uniforms 1900-1982.  Kangaroo Press, Brisbane, 1982. 1st ed, 4to in 
protected d/w, ex lib, full colour and b/w plates, index, lists of Regiments, biblio, pp144, **a pageant of Australian mili-
tary history detailing the evolution of uniforms over many years, excellent, gen goodcond, A$28. 

 

Napoleonic, Crimean and Victorian Eras 

 

203/126. (8646)  Barratt, Glynn. The Russian Navy and Australia to 1825: The Days Before Suspicion.  The Hawthorn 
Press, Melbourne, 1979. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates & maps, appendix, biblio, notes, index, pp118, **a 
description of the Russian's early visits to Australia and their social, naval and scientific activities, vg cond and uncommon, 
A$35.  

203/127. (8382)  Bartorp, Michael. The North-West Frontier: British India and Afghanistan: A Pictorial History 1839-

1947.  Blandford Press, UK, 1982. 1st ed, large roy. 8vo in d/w, full narrative pictorial with 3 letters in two envelopes 
included plus news clippings tipped in at rear, appendix, glossary, biblio, index, pp184, **this book conveys vividly Brit-
ain's century-long preoccupation with the Frontier from the first disasterous adventure into Afghanistan until her withdrawal in 
1947, vg cond, A$36. 

203/128. (5312)  Belfield, Eversley. The Boer War.  Leo Cooper, London, 1975. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, part of the 'Concise 
Campaigns' series ed by R.L.V. ffrench Blake, plates and maps, biblio, appendices list Order of Battle etc, index, pp181, 
**an unraveling of the multiple threads of what was a most confusing war and presents, with a balanced judgement, a clear picture 
of the British Campaign, good cond, A$26. 

203/129. (8811)  Chandler, David G. Atlas of Military Strategy: The Art, Theory and Practice of War, 1618-1878.  Arms 
& Armour Press, London, 1996 (fp1980). Reprint, oblong 4to in d/w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, biblio, index, 
pp208, **provides a visual history of the art of warfare from the pike and musket of the 17th Century to the threshold of modern 
war. Over 200 two-colour illustrated maps, great reference tool, vg cond, A$26. 

203/130. (10156)  Chandler, David G. The Campaigns of Napoleon: The Mind and Method of History's Greatest Sol-

dier.  Macmillan, NY, 1974 (fp1966). 4th printing, huge 8vo in bumped d/w, plates and maps (some fold-outs), appen-
dices, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp1172, **an exhaustive analysis and critique of Napoleon's art of war as he himself devel-
oped and perfected it in the major military campaigns of his career, good cond, A$42. 

203/131. (4655)  Corfield, Justin. The Australian Illustrated Enclopaedia of the Boxer Uprising, 1899-1901.  Slouch Hat 
Publications, Victoria, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, illus in b/w, extensive biblio, appendices list the bio rolls of the NSW 
and Victorian Contingents and the ship's company of HMCS PROTECTOR, pp256, **the 55 day seige of the Peking Lega-
tions in 1900. This is the first book to deal with all levels of Australian involvement in China at that time, an important reference, 
new, A$40. 

203/132. (6307)  Dennison, Walter. Booklet - A Short History of 63rd of Foot in Western Australia, 1829-1833.  Author, 
Perth, 1979. 1st ed, small 8vo card-covered pamphlet, illus, rolls, pp28, **one of the only records of the 63rd Regiment in the 
Swan Colony, new cond, A$20. 

203/133. (7010)  Hourtoulle, Francois-Guy. Soldiers and Uniforms of Napoleonic Wars.  Histoire & Collections, Paris, 
2004. 1st Eng ed, trans from the French, fully illustrated in colour by Jack Girbal and Patrice Courcelle, pp207, **a collec-
tion of sensational colour paintings depicting scenes from Vicenza in 1796 to Placenot (after Waterloo) 1815, new, A$35. 

203/134. (8891)  Kauffmann, Jean-Paul. The Black Room at Longwood: Napoleon's Exile on Saint Helena.  Four Walls 
Eight Windows, NY, 1997. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, colour plates, maps, endnotes, biblio, pp295, **from his defeat at 
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Waterloo in 1815 to his death in 1821 Napoleon was exiled on St. Helena off the east coast of Africa in the house Longwood, vg 
cond, A$25. 

203/135. (9924)  Laband, John. The Transvaal Rebellion: The First Boer War 1880-1881.  Pearson Longman, London, 
2005. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, chapter notes, illustrations, biblio, index, pp264, **in Dec 1880 the Boers of the Transvaal 
revolted against their British rulers. Relieving forces were defeated at the border and the British gave the Transvaal its independ-
ence, vg cond, A$28. 

203/136. (10151)  Lambert, Andrew. TRINCOMALEE: The Last of Nelson's Frigates.  Chatham Publishing, London, 
2002. 1st ed, small 4to in good d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, index, pp160, **a description of 
the development, role and daily life of the frigate in Nelson's time. The TRINCOMALEE has been fully restored and is berthed in 
Hartlepool UK, vg cond, A$36. 

203/137. (10063)  Mitford, Bertram. Through the Zulu Country; Its Battlefields and its Peoples.  General Books, RSA, 
2009 (fp1883). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, bibliographies, pp185, **an interesting modern rendition of an 1883 book 
complete with the vagaries of those times, not seen before, vg cond, A$28. 

203/138. (588)  Nicholls, Bob. Bluejackets and Boxers: Australia's Naval Expedition to the Boxer Uprising.  Allen and 
Unwin, Sydney, 1986. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, profusely illustrated in b/w (colour feps), appendices (showing 
nominal rolls), biblio, index, pp164, **the colonies of NSW, Victoria and Sth Australia all answered the call to assist with the 
Empire's task of crushing the Boxer Rebellion in China. They sent over 500 men in the expeditionary force in 1900, vg cond and 
scarce, A$42. 

203/139. (9645)  Richards, D.S. Conflict in the Crimea: British Redcoats on Russian Soil.  Pen & Sword Military, UK, 
2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates & map, biblio, index,  pp211, **the Crimean War between Britain and her Allies and 
the Russians endured for three years but very little is remembered. This book is the story of that grim campaign which was hard 
won but did little to ensure peace and stability in the region, as new cond, A$40. 

203/140. (7919)  St. Leger, Captain Stratford. Mounted Infantry at War.  Galago, RSA, 1986 (fp1903 as 'War Sketches in 
Colour), Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w sketches, large print, pp274, **the author commanded  a mounted in-
fantry unit at the relief of Kimberley and the occupation of Bloemfontein and finally the occupation of Pretoria. His sketches are a 
remarkable record from men of horses, POWs to women, vg cond and uncommon, A$45. 

203/141. (3930)  Thomas, Donald. Charge! Hurrah! Hurrah!: A Life of Cardigan of Balaclava.  Routledge & Keegan 
Paul, London, 1974. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, source notes, index, pp369, **the 7th Earl of Cardigan led the mighty 
charge of the Light Brigade and created numerous scandals throughout his life, vg cond and hard rto find, A$38. 

203/142. (53)  Wieck, George F. The Volunteer Movement in Western Australia 1861-1903.  Paterson Brokensha, Perth. 
nd? 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, illus, pp88, appendices list all units raised in the period and Commandants from 
1855 to 1905, **Colonel George Wieck was a famous military leader, historian and collector in WA, new cond and becoming 
scarce, A$40. 

 

Naval 

 

203/143. (9126)  Bancroft, Arthur (with John Harman). Arthur's War.  Viking, Victoria, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in protect-
ed d/w, signed by the author, plates and maps, index, pp307, **Arthur 'Blood' Bancroft was sunk twice - firstly in HMAS 
PERTH which was sunk in the Battle of Sunda Strait 28 Feb-1 Mar 1942 and again in the Rakuyo Maru sunk by USN submarine 
on its way to Japan. Between sinkings he endured great privation as a POW for 3 years, vg cond, A$38. 

203/144. (8298)  Basarin, Vechichi & Hatice. Beneath the Dardanelles: The Australian Submarine at Gallipoli.  A&U, 
Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, colour & b/w plates, biblio, index, pp211, **the HMAS AE2 achieved a 
daring passage through the Dardanelles on 25 April 1915 where other attempts had been failures. She operated in the Sea of Mar-
mara for 5 days before she was caught by the Turkish torpedo boat SULTANHISAR, Stoker scuttled his boat and AE2'S crew were 
rescued and interned as POWs, new, A$25. 

203/145. (8175)  Blackburn, Graham. The Illustrated Encyclopedia of Ships, Vessels and other Water-borne Craft.  
John Murray, London, 1978. 1st ed, large 4to in protected d/w, fully illustrated, glossary, biblio, index, pp447, **an al-
phabetical listing with drawings of over 750 entries of every known major type of vessel from the first recorded Egyptian craft of 
4000BC to the most advanced (to 1978) nuclear-powered vessels, a great reference, vg cond and uncommon, A$65. 

203/146. (6672)  Brenchley, Fred & Elizabeth. Stoker's Submarine: Australia's Daring Raid on the Dardanelles on the 

Day of the Gallipoli Landing.  Harper Collins, Sydney, 2003 (fp 2001). Reprint, 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w 
plates and maps, list of those sailors who were lost off Rabaul in AE1, biblio, index, pp318, **Lieut.Cdr Dacre Stoker, cap-
tain of the Australian submarine AE2 breached the Turkish defences in the Dardanelles on 25 Apr 1915 with an intention of dis-
rupting Turkish supply lines to the isolated Gallipoli peninsular. It was proclaimed at the time as 'the finest feat in submarine his-
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tory’, new, A$22. 

203/147. (9224)  Doenitz, Admiral. Memoirs: Ten Years and Twenty Days.  Weidenfeld and Nicholson, London, 1958 
(trans from the German - 'Zehn Jahre und Zwanzig Tage' 1st Eng ed, large 8vo in nibbled d/w, plates, appendices, in-
dex, pp500, **Doenitz became Hitler's successor in the last crumbling days of the Third Reich. Here he has written one of the most 
important and absorbing memoirs of WW2. He has a bit to say about Wolfpacks, American neutrality before 7 Dec 1941 and the 
LACONIA incident etc, good cond and not easy to find, A$28. 

203/148. (9205)  Dymond, Ralph. The History of H.M.A.S. VOYAGER 1: Quo Fata Vocant - 'We go where destiny 

calls'.  Southern Holdings, Tasmania, 1992. 1st ed, large 4to in card covers, signed by the author, plates, ship's comple-
memt roll on Mediterranean operations 1940-41, biblio, glossary, pp196, **the life of a R.A.N, Destroyer in WW2. Part of 
the so called 'Scrap Iron Flotilla' she met her end when she ran aground landing Commandos on Betano beach in Timor. She was 
destroyed by her crew, vg cond and scarce, A$45. 

203/149. (8706)  Franks, Norman. Dark Sky, Deep Water: First Hand Reflections on the Anti-U-Boat War in WW2.  
Grub Street, London, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, inscr, plates, index, pp218, **an interesting volume of aircrew reminis-
cences in the fight against the U-Boats, vg cond, A$26. 

203/150. (8854)  Haining, Peter. The Banzai Hunters: The Forgotten Armada of Little Ships That Defeated the Japa-

nese, 1944-45.  Robson Books, London, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, inscr on reverse of title page, map in 
frontis, plates, biblio, pp191, **General Slim commanded the British 14th Army in Burma. He eventually defeated the Japanese 
in a bitter struggle but was very reliant on his 'riverine navy' along the Arakan coast. Their covert amphibious raids were very 
successful, vg cond, A$28. 

203/151. (6636)  Ireland, Bernard. Janes's Naval Air Power: The Complete History from 1914 to the Present Day (2003).  
Harper Collins, London, 2003. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, profusely illus in colour and b/w, index, pp224, **the facts sur-
rounding the development of naval airpower strategy plus technical features of hardward from around the world including 
weapon's system functions; a very useful reference, new, A$38. 

203/152. (606)  Johnston, George H. Grey Gladiator: HMAS SYDNEY in the Mediterranean.  A&R, Sydney, 1941. 1st 
ed, 8vo in grey/green cloth (lacks d/w), plates,  appendices, pp183, **the story of SYDNEY when commanded by Captain 
John Collins in the very successful Mediterranean Fleet where she sunk the BARTOLOMEO COLLEONE. She was lost off WA 
with all hands later in the war, good cond, A$28. 

203/153. (5066)  Kipling, Rudyard. A Fleet in Being: Notes of Two Trips With the Channel Squadron.  Macmillan, 
London, 1898. 1st ed, small pocket-sized book in new bindings, ex lib stamp on title page, pp84, **written in typical Kip-
ling style, a master of the invective, nice, solid and restored cond, A$35. 

203/154. (9554)  Lewis, Dr. Tom.. The Submarine Six: Australian Naval Heroes: Waller, Farncomb, Rankin, Decha-

ineux, Collins, Sheean.  Avonmore Books, Sth Aust, 2011. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, heavily illustrated in colour 
and b/w, end notes, biblio, index, pp201, **the 6 Collins class deisel submarines in Australian service were named for Collins 
(HMAS Sydney) Waller (HMAS Perth), Farncomb (HMS Attacker), Rankin (HMAS Yarra), Dechaineux (HMAS Australia) and 
Sheean (HMAS Armidale)- heroes all, new, A$28. 

203/155. (9442)  McLaughlin, Redmond. The Escape of the GOEBEN: Prelude to Gallipoli.  Seeley Service & Co, Lon-
don, 1974. 1st ed, 8vo in red cloth (lacks d/w), plates, maps, biblio, index, pp180, **concerns the events both political and 
naval following the close call between two RN cruisers and two German cruisers without contact as they were yet at war. The two 
German ships escaped to the Dardanelles thus convincing the Turks to come into the war on Germany's side, good cond, A$25. 

203/156. (10248)  Olson, Wes. HMAS SYDNEY (2): In Peace and War.  Author, Perth, 2016. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, 
signed by the author, 250 photos, maps and charts, two full ship's company lists (19 July 1940 and 19 Nov 1941), chap-
ter notes, biblio incl source notes, index, pp620, * ***another outstanding work of historical significance from arguably Aus-
tralia's best naval historian, new, A$60. 

203/157. (4947)  Parkes, Dr. Oscar. British Battleships: A History of Design, Construction and Armarment, 1860-1950.  
Naval Institute Press, USA, 1990 (fp1957). Reprint, huge 4to in d/w, profusely illus with b/w plates and line drawings, 
appendices, pp701, **a monumental study of the British battleship, vg cond and not often seen, A$125. 

203/158. (9688)  Salmon, Gregor. Navy Divers: The Incredible Story of the Australian Navy's Elite Unit.  Ebury Press, 
Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, index, pp292, **the story of the RAN Clearance Divers from 
WW2 to present day with quite a lot on their work with SAS, vg cond, A$28. 

203/159. (4293)  Schaffer, Heinz. U-Boat 977.  William Kimber, London, 1953 (fp1952). Reprint, 8vo in good d/w, plates, 
pp207, **U977 fled to Argentina after the surrender giving rise to the rumour that Hitler had been aboard, a great read, vg cond, 
as new cond, A$32. 

203/160. (8472)  Showell, Jak P. Mallmann. U-Boats Under the Swastika.  Ian Allen, London, 1987 (fp1973). Revised ed, 
large 8vo in d/w, fully illustrated, full lst of all U-boats in service in WW2, biblio, pp144, **over 1,300 U-boats saw service 
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in the Kriegsmarine in WW2 - very few survived, vg cond, A$30. 

203/161. (8729)  Tarrant, V.E. The U-Boat Offensive 1914-1945.  Arms & Armour Press, London, 1989. 1st ed, 4to in 
good d/w, profusely illustrated, biblio & source notes, index, pp190, **during the two world wars U-Boats sunk 8,209 mer-
chant vessels with a gross tonnage of 27 million tons. In both wars they came close to bringing Britain to her knees, Originally 
conceived as coastal boats they were transformed into major weapons of global war, vg cond, A$35. 

203/162. (8770)  Tute, Warren. The True Glory: The Story of the Royal Navy Over a Thousand Years.  Harper & Row, 
NY, 1983. 1st US ed, roy. 8vo in price-clipped d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, maps on boards, biblio, 
chapter notes, index, pp288, **a carefully planned and illustrated history of the Royal Navy from King Alfred to 1983, vg cond, 
A$32. 

203/163. (565)  Villar, Capt Roger. Merchant Ships at War - the Falklands Experience.  Conway Maritime Press, 1984. 
1st ed, 4to in d/w, fully illus, appendices, glosary, index, pp192, **a fleet of 50 ships of the Merchant Marine was a vital 
element in the British war effort in the Falklands. Only one was lost the Atlantic Conveyor, vg cond, A$35. 

203/164. (9048)  Walker, Frank B. HMAS ARMIDALE: The Ship That Had To Die.  Kingfisher Press, NSW, 1992 
(fp1990). 1st ed, 8vo in card covers,  plates and maps, appendices list ships company and their fates, pp179, **the ARMI-
DALE was sunk in Dec 1942 and a handfull only survived,. They can owe their lives to 18 yr old Ordinary Seaman Teddy Sheean 
who continued to fire his deck gun at the enemy even as the ship slipped beneath the wave. VC stuff if there was ever one (stand by 
to see Sheean's name put up if they reprise the Naval VS list), vg cond, A$28. 

203/165. (6487)  Worledge, G.R. (ed). Contact! HMAS RUSHCUTTER and Australia's Submarine Hunters, 1939-1946.  
Anti-Submarine Officer's Association, Sydney, 1994. 2nd ed, large 8vo in card covers, plates, index, pp490, **the story of 
the establishment of the anti-submarine training school at HMAS RUSHCUTTER in Sydney in 1938 and their subsequent adven-
tures during the war years, vg cond, A$36. 

 

Special Forces & Airborne 

 

203/166. (3343)  Astill, Don. Commando White Diamond: Memoir of Service of the 2/8 Australian Commando Squad-

ron, Australia and the Sth-West Pacific, 1942-1945.  AMHP, Sydney, 1996. 1st ed, large 4to in printed boards, plates, 
index, maps, nominal roll, biblio, pp112, **the 2/8th Commando Sqn was led by the 'Red Steer' Major Norman Winning in 
Bougainville, New Guinea and New Britain, a good unit history, new, A$75. 

203/167. (5943)  Bainbridge, Norman. 152 Signal Squadron: The History of the Corps of Signals in SAS 1957-1982.  
152 Committee, Perth, 2003. 1st ed, 8vo in illustrated card covers, active service rolls, nominal roll, honour roll, pp362, 
** the history of 'the Chooks’; the SAS Signallers. An excellent history well written by Norm Bainbridge who served for many 
years in the Squadron, seeing active service in Borneo and Vietnam, new cond and difficult to find, A$40. 

203/168. (10301)  Barnes, Katherine. The Sabotage Diaries: The True Story of a Daring Band of Allied Special Forces 

and their Covert Operations in Nazi-occupied Greece.  Harper Collins, Sydney, 2015. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, 
plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp417, **the astonishing wartime exploits of engineer Tom Barnes who was parachuted into 
Greece in 1942 with a team of special operations officers and sappers on Operation HARLING, primarily to destroy a vital railway 
bridge. It was only the start, vg cond, A$28. 

203/169. (6267)  Bowden, Mark. Blackhawk Down: A Story of Modern War.  Bantam Press, London, 1999. 1st trade ed, 
8vo in card covers plates, maps, extensive biblio, source notes, index, pp386, **the 1993 raid into Mogadishu Somalia which 
turned into a debacle. Two Blackhawks were shot down and eighteen US Special Forces soldiers were killed. Two Delta soldiers 
were awarded the Medal of Honour (postumously), good cond, A$20. 

203/170. (4595)  Campbell, Archie. The Double Reds of Timor.  Burridge, Perth, 1995. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, rolls, 
biblio, pp177, **the story of the 2/2nd Commando on Timor in WW2 where they led the Japs a merry dance! vg cond and ex-
tremely hard to find, A$145. 

203/171. (9103)  Cleary, Paul. The Men Who Came Out of the Ground: A Gripping Account of Australia's First Com-

mando Campaign: Timor 1942.  Hachette, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, appendices 
show the casualties of both 2/2nd company and the 2/4th company, chapter notes, index, pp382, **the perilous year of 
1942 saw the 100 men of 2/2nd Independent Company (Sparrow Force) stranded on Timor. With little further help from Australia 
they waged a successful guerilla war against the Japanese, vg cond, A$28. 

203/172. (10205)  David, Saul. Operation Thunderbolt: Flight 139 and the Raid on Entebbe Airport.  Hodder & 
Stoughton, London, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp446, **the most audacious 
hostage rescue mission in history. The attack on Entebbe airport Israeli commandos on 3 July 1976 was an extraordinarily detailed 
and executed operation rescuing Israeli hostages. The only casualty was the raid leader Jonny Netanyahu, brother of the current 
Israeli PM, vg cond, A$35. 
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203/173. (9831)  Donaldson, Mark, VC. The Crossroad: A Story of Life, Death and the SAS.  Macmillan, Australia, 
2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, index, pp432, **the life story (so far) of the remarkable Mark Donaldson, VC 
who life before joining the SAS was a rocky one and joining the great SASR with multiple tours of Afghanistan winning the VC on 
one of them. He was also wounded in action on a later tour, a must read book, vg cond, A$45. 

203/174. (6246)  Farran, Roy. Operation TOMBOLA.  Collins, London, 1960. 2nd impr (one month after the 1st), 8vo in 
vg protected d/w, portrait of Farran in frontispiece, maps, table, pp256, **Operation TOMBOLA was an SAS operation 
into the Northern Appenines to link up and work with the Italian Partisans to form an organised resistance in the rear of the main 
German Army. Farran also wrote WINGED DAGGER, about his SAS career, vg cond and very difficult to find in this cond, 
A$36. 

203/175. (10253)  Felton, Mark. The Sea Devils: Operation STRUGGLE and the Last Great Raid of WW2.  Icon Books, 
London, 2015. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, appendix, chapter notes, index, pp334, **the story of the four XE 
craft mini subs and their successful attack on Japanese ships and the undersea cable off Saigon by Australian Lt Max Shean, DSO 
(and Bar), CO of the XE-4. Max wrote his memoirs in 'Corvette and Submarine', (review enclosed) vg cond, A$28. 

203/176. (7341)  Laffin, John. Raiders: Great Exploits of the Second World War.  Sutton Publishing, UK, 1999. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in good d/w, plates, index, pp194, **relates over 20 operations carried out by various raiding groups from Stirling's 
SAS to Skorzeny's rescue of Mussolini; much SAS and LRDG content, vg cond, A$26. 

203/177. (10252)  Lewis, Damien. Churchill's Secret Warriors: The Explosive True Story of the Special Forces Despe-

radoes of WW2.  Quercus, London, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, appendices, citations (incl An-
ders Lassen's VC) index, pp402, **the 'mad men' of the British special forces efforts against the Germans the most notable being 
the great SAS/SBS Dane Anders Lassen, VC, MC (and two Bars). Reviewed by Jim Truscott (review loose in end pages), vg cond, 
A$28. 

203/178. (10254)  Macklin, Robert. Warrior Elite: Australia's Special Forces, Z Force to the SAS, Intelligence Opera-

tions to Cyber Warfare.  Hachette Australia, Sydney, 2015. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, abbrev. List, chapter 
notes, biblio, index, pp375, **the story of Australia's Special Forces and intelligence operations, from SOA & SRD in WW2 to 
SASR, 1 & 2 Cdo Regiments and ASIS/ASIO/DSD operations of today, (reviewed enclosed), vg cond, A$26. 

203/179. (7507)  Malone, M.J. (ed). SAS: A Pictorial History of the Australian Special Air Service 1957-1997.  Searcha-
ble CD, Imprimatur Books, Perth, 2006. This is a searchable CD which requires any computer using Adobe Acrobat 
Reader 4 or later. Adobe 6 or later is recommended. Other intructions are contained in enclosed slip, **as this book is now 
out of print, here at last is a fully searchable CD containing facsimile images of the entire revised book. Useful for genealogists and 
historians, new, A$24. 

203/180. (1182)  Malone, Michael. SAS: A Pictorial History of the Australian Special Air Service 1957-1997.  Imprima-
tur Books, Perth, 1998.(fp1997) Revised ed, 8vo in card covers, signed, fully illus, index, pp415, **commemorating 40 years 
of the Australian SAS from the early Company days to the BLACKHAWK tragedy. Over 1,000 pics, a useful overview of life in the 
SAS over that time, vg cond and very scarce A$120. 

203/181. (10223)  Marchington, James. Counter-Terrorism Weapons and Equipment.  Brassey's, London, 2003. 1st ed, 
small 4to in protected d/w, full pictorial, index, pp240, **a useful reference guide to the diverse range of equipment used by 
counter-terrorist forces in 2003. needless to say we may have moved on since then, vg cond, A$28. 

203/182. (10255)  Milton, Giles. The Ministry of Ungentlemanly Warfare: Churchill's Mavericks, Plotting Hitler's De-

feat.  John Murray, London, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp356, **the story 
of SOE, its leaders and the enormous job they had in WW2, (review enclosed), vg cond, A$28. 

203/183. (10221)  Owen, James. Commando: Winning WW2 Behind Enemy Lines.  Little Brown, London, 2012. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp413, **weaving together official documents, new research and veter-
an's own accounts 'Commando' reveals the exhilarating story of one of WW2's most formidable fighting forces, vg cond, A$30. 

203/184. (9521)  Ramsay Silver, Lynette. Deadly Secrets: The Singapore Raids 1942-45.  Sally Milner Publishing, NSW, 
2010. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, plates & maps, chapter and explanatory notes, biblio, index, pp464, **the story of 
Operations JAYWICK & RIMAU carried out by Z Pecial and led by Ivor Lyons. This book contains much more behind the scenes 
info never before revaled much of which is contentious and controversial, interesting read, vg cond, A$38. 

203/185. (10125)  Stronge, Charles. SAS and Elite Forces Guide to Ropes and Knots: Essential Rope Skills from the 

World's Elite Units.  Amber Books, London, 2012. 1st ed, small pocket-sized book in laminated boards, fully illustrat-
ed, glossary and notes, index, pp320, **a very useful book for the outdoorsman, new, A$25. 

203/186. (4669)  Wright, Malcolm. If I Die: Coastwatching and Guerilla Warfare Behind Japanese Lines.  Lansdowne 
Press, Melbourne, 1965. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, pp192, **a vividly-told exciting story of Australians 
and New Guinea natives fighting side-by-side against a common enemy, the Japanese - a great book vg cond and very scarce, 
A$65. 
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203/187. (9828)  Cecil, Michael K. Mud & Dust: Australian Army Vehicles & Artillery in Vietnam.  AWM/New Hol-
land, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, biblio, pp304, **over 60,000 Aus-
tralians fought in the Vietnam war, our longest conflict till then, This is a summary of all of the various trucks, Landrovers, ambu-
lances, heavy bulldozers, cranes, howitzers, armoured fighting vehicles and other equipment in use, vg cond, A$45. 

203/188. (8750)  Darlington, Robert. Sudan to Vietnam.  Shakespeare Head Press, Sydney, 1987. 1st ed, large folio-sized 
in protected d/w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, biblio, pp232, **an over-view of Australians at war from the Colonial 
wars in Sudan, Boer War and Boxer Rebellion, WW1, WW2, Korea, Malaya, Borneo and Vietnam. Excellent colour plates, vg 
cond, A$30. 

203/189. (2975)  Fall, Bernard B. Street Without Joy.  Pall Mall Press, London, 1964 (fp1961). Reprint, 8vo in worn d/w 
(now protected), plates, maps and illus, index, appendices, extensive military biblio of Indo China, **one of the great 
books on the Indo China wars, now scarce in any edition, vg cond, A$60. 

203/190. (9468)  Goldstein, Gordon M. Lessons in Disaster: McGeorge Bundy and the Path to War in Vietnam.  Times 
Books/Henry Holt & Co, NY, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, notes, index, pp300, **a revelatory look at the piv-
otal decisions that led to America's entanglement in Vietnam, drawing on the insights and reassessments of one of the war's archi-
tects and charting vital lessons for the contemporary application of US power, vg cond, A$25. 

203/191. (10297)  Gordon-Brown, Susan. Behind the Wire: Images and Stories of Vietnam Veterans.  Author, Mel-
bourne, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, profusely illustrated in colour, map, glossary, 
pp116, **a major photographic exhibition which documents the lives of 63 Australian Vietnam Veterans from all services, vg 
cond, A$24. 

203/192. (7330)  Green, Geoff. Weekend Warriors at War: Experiences of an Australian Volunteer in the Vietnam War.  
Author, Melbourne, 2005. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, pp127, **Geoff Green was a mortarman with 5RVR before joining 
up and serving as the Operations Officer of the 1st Australian Psychological Operations Unit in Vietnam, new, A$24. 

203/193. (3413)  Gregory, Barry. Vietnam Coastal and Riverine Forces Handbook.  Patrick Stephens, UK, 1988. 1st ed, 
8vo in card covers, profusely illus in colour and b/w, index, glossary, pp135, **the so-called Brown Water navy were very 
effective in taking the war into the VC strongholds in the delta areas, vg cond, A$24. 

203/194. (5451)  Haran, Peter & Kearney, Robert. Crossfire: An Australian Reconnaissance Unit in Vietnam.  New 
Holland, Sydney, 2001. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, nominal roll, glossary, pp237, **the story of the 
Recon Pl of 5RAR on their 1st tour of Sth Vietnam,; a good read, creased cover else good cond,new, A$20. 

203/195. (4479)  Kaiser, David. American Tragedy: Kennedy, Johnson and the Origins of the Vietnam War.  The Belk-
nap Press, Harvard Uni, USA, 2000. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, index, source notes, pp566, **the first book to draw 
on complete official documentation to tell the full story of how the US became involved in Vietnam, vg cond, A$24. 

203/196. (7700)  Kirkland, Fred (ed). Sometimes Forgotten.  Plaza Historical Service, Sydney, 1990. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
laminated boards, rolls of honour for Korea, addendum,  roll of various other actions, biblio, pp238, **being a record of 
those of Australia's military forces (RAN, Army and RAAF) who died and those who were decorated in Vietnam, Malaya, Borneo, 
Malay Peninsular, Korea, BCOF, UN, HMAS Voyager (1964) and RMC Duntroon (1956), vg cond, A$36. 

203/197. (3634)  Lunn, Hugh. Vietnam. A reporter's War.  University of Queensland Press, St Lucia, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in 
d/w, ex lib, map on boards, pp259, **Lunn served as a war correspondent in 1967-68, the period of the Tet Offensive, good 
cond, A$20. 

203/198. (357)  McAulay, Lex. The Battle of Coral: Fire Support Bases ‘Coral’ and ‘Balmoral’ May 1968.  Hutchinson, 
Australia, 1988. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, inscr in fep, maps and illus, index, appendices list Order of Battle of NVA, 
lists of patrol actions around FSB Coral, list of Australians KIA in AO ‘Surfers’, the biggest unit level battle involving Aus-
tralians in the Vietnam War, vg cond, A$48. 

203/199. (3439)  MacKay, Ian. Australians in Vietnam.  Rigby, Adelaide, 1968 1st ed, 8vo in bumped now protected d/
w, plates, maps, pp210 **a true story of how it felt to be an Australian fighting or working in Vietnam. One of the earliest of 
books on our efforts in Vietnam, good cond, A$22. 

203/200. (4049)  Mangold, Tom & Penycate, John. The Tunnels of Cu Chi.  Hodder & Stoughton, London, 1985. 1st ed, 
8vo in mint d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, chronology of main events in the Vietnam War, *the amazing story of the VC 
tunnel builders and their opponents the 'Tunnel Rats', vg cond, A$25. 

203/201. (8480)  McKay, Gary, MC. Delta Four: Australian Riflemen in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1996. 1st ed, 
8vo in card covers, plates, maps, end notes, glossary, appendix, index, pp313, **details the inner workings of a rifle compa-
ny, how its soldiers trained for war, and how they operated and fought in the war zone, vg cond, A$24. 

203/202. (9983)  Neese, Harvey & O'Donnell, John (eds). Prelude to Tragedy: Vietnam 1960-1965.  Naval Institute Press, 
USA, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, map, appendix, chapter notes, index, pp309, **a compelling account 
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of Americans & Vietnamese who participated in the early years of the Vietnam War, vg cond, A$28. 

203/203. (9946)  Noone, Val. Disturbing the War: Melbourne Catholics and Vietnam.  Spectrum Publications, Mel-
bourne, 1993. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, foot notes, chronology, index, pp333, **part autobiographical, part 
philosophical reflection and part history, this is an excellent account of the development of peace conciousness among Melbourne 
Catholics, good cond and rarely seen, A$22. 

203/204. (8193)  Palazzo, Albert. Australian Military Operations in Vietnam.  AHU, Canberra, 2006. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in 
card covers, colour & b/w plates, biblio, index, pp173, **a useful overview of Australia's military effort in Vietnam, new, 
A$26. 

203/205. (4168)  Palmer, Alexander. Vietnam Veterans: Honours and Awards.  Military Minded,  Perth, 1995. 1st ed, 
4to in card covers, plates, citations of all imperial awards for Australian forces in the Vietnam War, **a required reference, 
vg cond, A$40. 

203/206. (8393)  Parry, Bill. Just a Nasho.  Author, Qld, 2003. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, 
plates, pp230, **a National Serviceman's war in Vietnam, new, A$24. 

203/207. (7580)  Patterson, Rob. From Vietnam to Timor: Misfit, Missionaries and Mercenaries.  AMHP, Sydney, 2006. 
1st ed, large 8v in laminated pictorial boards, profusely illus, index, pp171, **the story of a bloke who served on after Vi-
etnam - in all sorts of humanitarian and NGO jobs across the world, new, A$26. 

203/208. (7348)  Picken, Bruce. Vietnam Digger's Language: Abbreviations, Acronyms, Terms and Jargon of the Vi-

etnam War.  AMHP, Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, biblio, index, pp208, **an alphabetical 
listing of the unique Aussie digger language of the Vietnam War; quite a work, new, A$35. 

203/209. (7682)  Scott, Colonel F. Peter, DSO. Command in Vietnam: Reflections of a Commanding Officer.  Slouch 
Hat Publications, Victoria, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, appendices, nominal roll of those who 
were on both tours of Vietnam, officers roll, honours and awards, casualty list, biblio, index, pp160, **Peter Scott com-
manded 3RAR from 1969-1972 on their second tour of Vietnam. He also served in 3RAR in Korea and Japan in the '50's, new, 
A$36. 

203/210. (7020)  Seal, Graham (ed). Echoes of ANZAC: The Voice of Australians at War.  Lothian Books, Melbourne, 
2005. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, index, pp298, **a collection of excellent stories and poems by Australians 
at war, gems such as "Jingle bells, mortar shells, VC in the grass, take your merry Christmas cheer and shove it up you’re a**e" - 
Vietnam, 1960s, new, A$24. 

203/211. (7710)  Smith, Greg. A Pogo's Perspective: A Non-combatant Soldier's Vietnam Experiences, its Affect and 

Aftermath.  Sid Harta Publishers, Melbourne, 2007. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates, pp246, **the author was the 
Orderly Room Corporal with A & B Squadrons the 3rd Cavalry Regiment in Vietnam during 1970 & 1971. This is a brave book 
from one who 'suffered' the self-imposed indignity of not being a fighting soldier, excellent read, new, A$28. 

203/212. (10022)  Yuen Foong Khong. Analogies at War: Korea, Munich, Dien Bien Phu and the Vietnam Decisions of 

1965.  Princeton Uni Press, USA, 1992. Probable reprint, large 8vo in laminated boards, footnotes, biblio, index, pp286, 
**an important book in that it is important to our understanding of both the Vietnam War and the source of American foreign poli-
cy at that time, vg cond and uncommon, A$28. 

 

The Great War 1914-1918 

 

203/213. (7794)  Allan, Lieutenant P.V. (et al). The Thirty-Ninth: The History of the 39th Battalion, Australian Imperi-

al Force.  G.W. Green & Soms, P/L, Melbourne, 1934. 1st ed, large 8vo in original dark blue boards, portrait in frontis 
(LtCol Paterson), plates and 11 fold-out maps of much of the Western Front, honours and awards, honour roll, nominal 
roll, index, pp371 **the 39th Bn, AIF, a Victorian unit, saw action at Messines, Ypres, Broodseinde, Passechendaele, the Somme, 
Amiens, Mont St. Quentin and the Hindenburg Line among others. One of the best unit histories produced and is in close to 
'mint' cond thus very scarce, A$450. 

203/214. (4901)  Austin, Ronald J. RFD, ED. The White Gurkhas: The 2nd Australian Infantry Brigade at Krithia, Gal-

lipoli.  R.J. & S.P. Austin, Victoria, 1989. 1st ed,  8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates, biblio, index, order of battle 
of Turkish 5th Army, source notes, pp156, **in May 1915 the 2nd Brigade (5th, 6th, 7th & 8th Battalions) attacked the German 
and Turkish guns at the village of Krithia. Their name was given them by their allies in the battle commemorating the fierce way 
they launched into the fray, new, A$45. 

203/215. (4644)  Bean, C.E.W. ANZAC to Amiens: A Shorter History of the Australian Fighting Services in the First 

World War.  AWM, Canberra, 1948 (fp1946). 5th impr, 8vo in protected but pr.cl d/w, plates, maps, index, pp567, 
**Bean was the Official Australian War Historian and was responsible for the 12 volume Official History of the War. This is a 
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preceised version encapsulating all campaigns in which Australians fought, vg cond, A$45. 

203/216. (4433)  Bean, C.E.W. (selected and annotated by Kevin Fewster) Gallipoli Correspondent: The Frontline Diary 

of C.E.W. Bean.  George Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1983. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in  d/w, plates, index, biographical notes, 
source notes, pp217, **selected extracts from Australia's official war correspondent on Gallipoli, gen good cond, A$36. 

203/217. (4948)  Billett, Major R.S. (Retd) War Trophies from the First World War 1914-1918.  Kangaroo Press, NSW, 
1999. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in d/w, profusely illus, appendices, biblio, index, pp91, **the author commanded a Squadron in SASR 
after Vietnam; a useful reference, vg cond, A$35. 

203/218. (5366)  Bostock, Henry P. The Great Ride.  Artlook, Perth 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in protected  d/w, plates, maps, 
colour plate of 'Into Damascus' by H. Septimus Rowe, inscr on title page, appendices, pp232, **Harry Bostock rode with 
the 10th Light Horse Regiment and the 3rd Light Horse Brigade Scouts serving in Egypt, Nth Africa, Sinai, Palestine, Lebanon 
and the Egyptian Rising in 1919; a great read, vg cond and difficult to find, A$65. 

203/219. (10082)  Bridges, Paul et al. Blackboy Hill is Calling.  KSP Writers Centre, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, oblong 4to in 
card covers, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, end notes,  pp222, **32,000 recruits passed through Blackboy Hill on 
Perth's outskirts in WW1. This is a compilation of 17 chapters written by various members of the KSP Writers Centre, new, 
A$35. 

203/220. (7709)  Browning, Neville. For King and Cobbers: 51st Battalion AIF, 1916-1919.  Author, Perth, 2007. 1st re-
print, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates & maps, nominal rolls, roll of honour, honours and awards (incl 
Sadler, VC) with citations, nominal roll of POWs, appendices, biblio, nominal index, pp432, **the history of the Western 
Australian 51st Bn, AIF in WW1 from its formation in Egypt in early 1916 from veterans of the 11th Bn, AIF to its disbandment 
in 1919 after the Armistice. They saw action as part of 13th Bde at Mouquet Farm, Noreuil, Messines, Broodseinde Ridge, Polygon 
Wood, Dernacourt and the battle of Vilers Bretonneux in 1918, new, A$125. 

203/221. (10189)  Cameron, David W. The Battle for Lone Pine: Four Days of Hell at the Heart of Gallipoli.  Viking, 
Melbourne, 2012. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp386, **April 1915 On a 
small plateau known as Lone Pine Turkish and Australian troops waged a bitter stoush with thousands killed. 7 VCs were awarded 
to Australians. The 8th Light Horse was all but wiped out and the 10th also lost many men before it was called off. It had all been a 
distraction to a British operation further down the peninsular, vg cond, A$26. 

203/222. (6770)  Cranston, Fred. "Always Faithful": The History of the 49th Australian Infantry  Battalion 1916-1982.  
Boolarong Publications, Qld, 1983. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards,  plates, maps, roll of officers and SNCOs of 
the modern 49th in 1983, index, pp243, **the 49th was formed in 1916 and saw action on the Western Front at the Somme, 
Poziers, Bullecourt and Messines among others. In WW2 they were a Militia Battalion which deployed to the South West Pacific, 
Gona, Buna and Sanananda Road. The modern 49th is an Army Reserve Unit in Qld (49RQR), vg cond and now hard to find, 
A$100. 

203/223. (10008)  Cutlack, F.M. (ed). War Letters of General Monash.  Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1935. 1st ed, 8vo in 
protected d/w, inscr in fep,  plates, maps, index, pp299, **Monash wrote many letters to his wife and daughter of which this 
book displays most. Later in the war a certain egoism is apparent in his writings which xemplifies the status of the Australian forc-
es and their victories in 1918, vg cond and quite scarce, A$90. 

203/224. (9683)  Deayton, Craig. Battle Scarred: The 47th Battalion in the First World War.  Big Sky Publishing, Syd-
ney, 2012 (fp2011 in h/b). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, nominal roll, casualty list, honours and 
awards, (VC, MM to Sgt Stanley McDougall), endnotes, index, pp426, **the 47th was one of the shortest-lived and most bat-
tle-hardened of the 1st AIF Battalions. Formed in Egypt in 1916 they fought in many of the hardest battles on the Western Front, 
at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, 1st Bullecourt, Messines, Passchendaele and Dernacourt after which the battion was broken up and the 
survivors sent to other battalions, a very sad story, new, A$38. 

203/225. (5573)  Devine, W. The Story of a Battalion: Being a Record of the 48th Battalion, AIF.  Burridge, Perth, nd? 
(fp 1919). Facsimile reprint, 8vo in red cloth with titles gilt, plates and maps (drawings and maps by Darryl Lindsay, 
Official Artist with the AIF), full casualty lists, honours and awards (VC to Pte James Woods), pp179, **the 48th was 
formed at Tel-el-Kabir in March 1916 from elements (4 officers and 350 ORs) of the 16th Bn recently evacuated from Gallipoli. It 
fought with great distinction on the Western Front (Somme, Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, Flanders, Bullecourt etc, very scarce unit 
history in mint cond, A$150. 

203/226. (9701)  Ekins, Ashley (ed) Gallipoli: A Ridge Too Far.  AWM/Exisle Publishing, Canberra, 2013. 1st ed, small 
4to in d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, colour maps, notes, index, pp336, **a range of views by distinguished 
historians from every country involved in the conflict. These views offer a more complete picture of the historic events on Gallipoli 
than has hitherto been available, new, A$65. 

203/227. (8430)  Gill, Ian. Bloody Angle: Bullecourt and Beyond: 16th Battalion, AIF, 1914-19.  Author, Perth 2008. 1st 
ed, thick 8vo in d/w,  plates & maps, chronology, biographical honour & awards list, honour roll, POW roll, embarka-
tion roll etc, glossary, biblio, nominal index, pp715, **the mainly West Australian 16th Bn, AIF distinguished itself at Pope's 
Hill and Quinn's Post in the early fighting on Gallipoli. They suffered appalling losses in the attempt on Baby 700 at Bloody Angle 
on 1 May 1915. They went on to play an important role at Pozieres and Mouquet Farm, Bullecourt, Messines, Passchendaele, He-
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buterne, Villers-Bretonneux, Hamel and Amiens, vg cond, A$110. 

203/228. (6212)  Hogue, Oliver. Trooper Bluegum at the Dardanelles.  Andrew Melrose, London, nd? 1st ed, 8vo in 
dark blue buckram, red titles, lacks d/w (was there ever one?), plates, pp287, **Oliver Hogue used the nom-de-plume of 
Trooper Bluegum to describe events concerning the 6th Australian Light Horse Regiment of the 2nd Light Horse Brigade on Gal-
lipoli 1915, gen good cond, A$65. 

203/229. (4913)  Joynt, W.D, VC. Saving the Channel Ports 1918.  Wren Publishing, Victoria, 1975. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w 
and mylar, signed by the author, plates, maps, personal diary entries, biblio, pp233, **Lt Donovan Joynt, VC, 8th Bn, AIF 
gives a vivid and most accurate picture of the 1st Division in action at a time when the British 2nd and 5th Armies were crumbling 
before the German Spring Offensive, excellent stuff, vg cond and scarce with signature, A$85. 

203/230. (10302)  Keown, A.W. Forward with the Fifth The Story of Five Years War Service of the 5th Aust. Inf Battal-

ion, AIF.  Imperial war Museum, London, nd(fp1921). Facsimile reprint, small 8vo in card covers, plates, pp326, **a Brit 
rip-off of one our 1st AIF unit histories, as new cond, A$45. 

203/231. (4882)  Lawrence, T.E. Seven Pillars of Wisdom: A Triumph.  Jonathan Cape, London, 1935 (1st public ed 
1935). 1st public ed, large 8vo in gold embossed brown buckram with lovely patina, inscr in fep, drawn portrait plates 
and fold-out maps, place name index, appendices contain rolls of Hejaz Armoured Car Company and the Ten-Pounder 
Talbot Battery, pp672, **Lawrence wrote his classic book after a very successful war leading the Arabs against the Turks, consid-
ered one of the most important books on war especially political and guerrilla warfare, slight separation of frontispiece, no fox-
ing, slight  nibbling to edges, tight spine,  vg cond of an early printing, A$140. 

203/232. (3559)  Lee, Major J.E, DSO, MC. The Chronicle of the 45th Battalion, A.I.F.  Burridge, Perth, nd? (fp1927) Fac-
simile reprint, 8vo in buckram with gilt titles, plates, maps, nominal roll, honours and awards with citations, casualties, 
pp132, **the 45th was born from remnants of the gallant 'Fighting' 13th Bn, AIF, 4th Bde, after Gallipoli at Tel-el-Kabir in Egypt 
and fought with distinction on the Western Front at Pozieres, Messines, Bullecourt, Passchendaele and  Villers Bret among others, 
new, A$85. 

203/233. (8905)  Likeman, LtCol Robert, CSM. Gallipoli Doctors: The Australian Doctors at War Series Volume 1.  
Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2010. 1st edm large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, nominal roll of all AIF doctors who 
served, chapter notes, index, pp223, **close to 300 doctors served on Gallipoli in the AIF and ANZAC - this is a compilation of 
mini biographies of each of them, new, A$60. 

203/234. (9531)  Likeman, Colonel Robert, CSM. From the Tropics to the Desert: German New Guinea, Egypt & Pales-

tine, 1914-1921: The Australian Doctors at War Series, Vol 2.  Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2012. 1st ed, large 8vo 
in d/w, plates, appendices, nominal roll of all doctors, index, pp223, **Vol 2 follows on from 'Gallipoli Doctors' by the same 
author, edited by Ron Austin. It covers the Australian Naval & Military Expeditionary Force (AN&MEF) to German New Guinea 
from 1914 and the AIF during the Egyptian/Palestine Campaign, 1916-1918, new, A$60. 

203/235. (5867)  Likeman, LtCol Robert, CSM. Men of the Ninth: A History of the Ninth Australian Field Ambulance 

1916-1994.  Slouch Hat Publication, Victoria, 2003. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, nominal rolls of WW1 and 
WW2 and post war, source notes, index, pp224, **the 9th Fd Amb served in many campaigns from Gallipoli to the Burma-Thai 
Railway; an excellent unit history, as new, A$45. 

203/236. (4416)  Longmore, Captain C. "Eggs-a-Cook"; The Story of the Forty Fourth Battalion, AIF; War - as the Dig-

ger Saw it.  Hesperian Press, Perth, 2010 (fp1921). 3rd facsimile reprint,  8vo in d/w, plates, pp184 plus rolls, **a facsimi-
le of Longmore's personal copy complete with margin notes by him and Neville Browning's nominal roll from his 'Westralian Bat-
talion' The 44th Bn, AIF served on the Western Front in WW1, as new cond, A$70. 

203/237. (7495)  Lynch, E.P.F. (ed by Will Davies). Somme Mud: The War Experiences of an Australian Infantryman 

in France 1916-1919.  Random House, Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, glossary, pp347, **this book 
was compared by Bill Gammage to 'All Quiet On the Western Front'. This is the diary of Private Edward Lynch who was part of 
the 12th Brigade reinforcements to France. A brilliant work, vg cond, A$22. 

203/238. (296)  McMullin, Ross. Will Dyson - Cartoonist, Etcher, and Australia's Finest War Artist.  Angus & Robert-
son, 1984. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, illus in b/w and colour, index, source notes,  pp337, **Dyson was an official Australian war 
artist in WW1. Prior to that he worked for the radical English newspaper the Daily Herald adding much to the political and social 
issues of the day, vg cond, A$42. 

203/239. (1195)  McNicol N.G. The Thirty-Seventh: The History of the 37th Battalion, AIF.  Burridge, Perth, nd? 
(fp1936) Facsimile reprint 8vo in original blue cloth  boards, a full nominal roll incl casualties, plates, illus and maps, 
pp354 **a Victorian battalion, the 37th was part of the 10th Brigade, 4th Div and served with distinction on the Western Front at 
Messines, Ypres, Passchendaele and the Hindenburg Line among others, vg cond, now very scarce, A$180. 

203/240. (4067)  Newton, L.M. The Story of the Twelfth: A Record of the 12th Battalion, AIF, During the Great War of 

1914-1918.  Burridge, Perth, 2000 (fp1925). General facsimile reprint of the fat little 1925 1st ed in the larger 4to format in 
d/w, additional nominal index, portraits of the officers of the 12th, **the 12th saw much action on Gallipoli and the Western 
Front. It comprised companies from Tasmania, Sth Australia and WA. It suffered the second highest casualties of the AIF from 



21 

1914-1918 (3531) but lost the most on the Western Front (2927), new, A$70. 

203/241. (6117)  Pedersen, P.A. Monash as Military Commander.  MUP, Melbourne, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, 
inscr in fep, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp363, **a detailed and dispassionate account of Sir John Monash's 
development as a military commander before and during WW1, vg cond and hard to find, A$110. 

203/242. (9789)  Pedersen, Peter (with Chris Roberts). ANZACS on the Western Front: The Australian War Memorial 

Battlefield Guide.  AWM/John Wiley, Canberra, 2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in rugged card covers, a portable handbook, 
fully illustrated in colour, glossary, biblio, index, pp574, **an outstanding effort from one of Australia's best modern war 
historians with his off-sider Chris Roberts. A must if attending a battlefield tour of Northern France and Belgium, vg cond, A$40. 

203/243. (8001)  Pedersen, Peter. The ANZACS: Gallipoli to the Western Front.  Viking/Penguin, Melbourne, 2007. 1st 
ed, large roy. 8vo in protected d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, 
pp447, **Australian historian Dr. Peter Pedersen (ex CO 5/ 7RAR post Vietnam) has produced an important book tracing the 
evolution of the AIF from the enthusiastiv amateurs of Gallipoli to the skilled warriors of the Western Front where in brutal and 
unspeakable conditions won their reputation as 'the best infantryen of the war and perhaps of all time', vg cond, A$65. 

203/244. (10054)  Pittaway, Andrew. Fremantle Voices of the Great War: A History of Fremantle People Who Served 

in the Great War of 1914-1919.  Author, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, profusely illustrat-
ed, maps, roll of honour, roll of returned men, honours and awards, foot notes, biblio, nominal index, pp580, **quite an 
extraordinary and complete study of Fremantle's commitment in the Great War. Well done Andrew, new, A$60. 

203/245. (8099)  Powles, LtCol C. Guy, CMG, DSO and Wilkie, Major A. The New Zealanders in Sinai and Palestine.  
Whitcombe & Tombs Ltd, Auckland, 1922. 1st ed, 8vo in tan buckram cloth, volume 3 of the Official History, plates, 
numerous fold-out maps, appendices, pp284, **the New Zealand Mounted Brigade consisted of the Auckland Mounted Rifles, 
Canterbury Mounted Rifles, Wellington Mounted Rifles and various smaller units such as 1st MG Sqn, 2nd MG Sqn, Field Engi-
neers, Signals, Field Ambulance etc, small stain to cover else vg cond and uncommon here, A$125. 

203/246. (3925)  Putkowski, Julian & Sykes, Julian. Shot at Dawn: Executions in WW1 by Authority of the British Ar-

my Act.  Wharncliffe Publishing Ltd, UK, 1989. 2nd impr, 8vo in d/w, illus, rolls, index, biblio, source notes, pp352, 
**the Brits shot over 350 of their own men for 'cowardice & other crimes' in WW1. Australia refused to shoot any! vg cond A$35. 

203/247. (8341)  Rees, Peter. The Other ANZACS: Nurses at War, 1914-1918.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, honour roll of Australian and NZ nurses, source notes, biblio, index, pp363, **a story 
of extraordinary compassion and courage shown by a group of Australian and NZ women whose contribution to the ANZAC leg-
end has barely been recognised in our history. Forty five lost their lives, vg cond, A$45. 

203/248. (8494)  Richardson, Lieut-Colonel, J.D. DSO. The History of the 7th Light Horse Regiment, AIF,  1914-1919.  
A. Green, Brisbane, 2009. (fp1923). Facsimile, large 8co in cloth boards, numbered copies, plates, maps, honours and 
awards, honour roll, pp126, **the 7th was raised in NSW in 1914 serving on Gallipoli and then the Sinai-Palestine Campaign at 
Romani, Gaza, Beersheba, Jordan among others, new, A$145. 

203/249. (7199)  Shepherdson, Andrew. Journeys of a Light Horseman .  The Franklin Press, Tasmania, 2002. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in good d/w,  plates and maps, biblio, pp202, **covers the Boer War and WW1 service of Lt. Harold Suttor. He 
served in South Africa (Australian Mounted Rifles), and in WW1 as a Major in the 7th Light Horse Regt, AIF on Gallipoli, Sinai 
then with Dunsterforce at the end of the war; excellent stuff, vg cond, A$46. 

203/250. (1788)  Spagnoly, Tony (Ted Smith, ed). The Anatomy of a Raid: Australia at Celtic Wood 9th October 1917.  
Leo Cooper, London, 1998 (fp1991) Revised ed, 8vo incard covers,  plates and maps, biblio, appendices, pp130, **the 
battles of Broodseinde Ridge in the Third Battle of Ypres - an excellent book which studies in detail the preparations and execution 
of a raid by the Australians by the 3rd Australian Brigade, vg cond, A$26. 

203/251. (7629)  St. Claire, Ross. Our Gift to the Empire: 54th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF, 1916-1919.  Author, 
Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed and numbered (126/1000) plates (some colour) and maps, nominal rolls 
plus many biographical sketches,  appendices, index, pp454, **the 54th was raised in 1916 in NSW to fight on the Western 
Front. It saw action at Fromelles, Flaibaix, Bullecourt, Viller-Bretonneaux and Polygon Wood, new, A$150. 

203/252. (10182)  Walsh, Doug. The Black ANZACS: The AIF's First Trench Raid on the Western Front.  Author, Perth 
2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, many plate (one gate-fold), maps, nominal roll, bio sketches 
of each man, biblio, index, pp270, **on the night of 6/7 June 1916, 73 men drawn from the 26th and 28th Bns, AIF slipped 
across no mans land and into the German trench lines and creating havoc. They had blackened faces and clothing thus the title. A 
great ANZAC story, new, A$38. 

203/253. (5653)  White, Capt Thomas A. The Fighting Thirteenth.  Burridge, Perth nd? (fp1924). Facsimile reprint, 4to 
in d/w, colour photo of battalion colour in frontis, plates, maps, (2 x VCs, Murray and Sexton), pp168, **the 13th Bn AIF 
fought on Gallipoli and the Western Front particularly in Flanders, Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, Stormy Trench (Murray's VC), 
Bullecourt, Messines etc. A very heavily decorated  Australian unit with 2 VCs, 6 DSOs, 33 MCs, 31 DCMs, 195 MMs, vg cond 
and now scarce, A$120. 

203/254. (26)  Wilson, L.C. C.M.G., D.S.O. (Brig-Gen.) Operations of Third Light Horse Brigade, A.I.F. from 27th Octo-

ber 1917 to 4th March 1919.  Burridge, Perth, nd? np? (fp in the 20s) Facsimile reprint in green boards, plates, maps, 
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**an important account of the 3rd LH Bde which included WA 10th LH Regt, new cond, A$75. 

203/255. (4304)  Wrench, C.M. (MC). Campaigning With the Fighting 9th: In and Out of the Line with the Ninth Bat-

talion AIF.  Boolarong, Qld, 1985. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, general index, personal index, biblio, exten-
sive endnotes, appendices, honour roll, honoursd and awards, pp598, **the 9th was the first unit ashore at ANZAC. It 
served with distinction on Gallipoli and the Western Front losing 3,525 men KIA and WIA, vg cond, A$120. 

 

World War  2 1939-1945 

 

203/256. (10262)  Agte, Patrick. Michael Witmann and the Waffen SS Tiger Commanders of the Liebstandarte in 

WW2. (in 2 vols).  Stackpole Military History Series, USA, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, plates, index, pp413 
(vol 1) & pp382 (vol 2), **by far the most famous tank commander on any side in WW2, German Tiger Ace destroyed 138 enemy 
tanks and 132 anti-tank guns. Most of his kills came in Russia and he later fought in Normandy (Villers Bocage) where he was 
KIA. Knights Cross, Oak Leaves, Swords and Diamonds plus any number of other gongs, vg cond, A$60. 

203/257. (1707)  Angolia, LTC John R. On the Field of Honour: A History of the Knight’s Cross Bearers. Vol 1. James 
Bender, USA, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in printed boards,  inscr, full pictorial and bio listing of each recipient, biblio, pp285, 
**Vol 1 of the Knight's Cross Bearers, vg cond, A$125. 

203/258. (5030)  Angolia, LTC John R. On the Field of Honour: A History of the Knight's Cross Bearers. Vol 2  R. 
James Bender, USA, 1980. 1st ed, 8vo in decorated boards,an A to Z biographical  listing of all recipients (with photos), 
pp365, ** Volume 2 deals with the Knights Cross of the Iron Cross with Oak Leaves, excellent reference, vg cond and now rare 
in 1st ed, A$125. ($200 the pair) 

203/259. (8374)  Angolia, Major John R. Daggers, Bayonets and Fighting Knives of Hitler's Germany.  R. James Bend-
er, USA, 1971. 1st ed, large 8vo in decorated boards, fully illustrated, listing of makers codes, biblio, pp334, **an out-
standing reference for the serious German militaria collector, white covers contacted else vg cond and scarce, A$85. 

203/260. (1582)  Barber, Noel. Sinister Twilight: The Fall and Rise Again of Singapore.  Collins, London, 1968. 1st ed, 
8vo in scarce d/w,  maps, index, pp319, **why Singapore fell and how the inhabitants survived the Japanese occupation, vg 
cond, A$30. 

203/261. (9266)  Bridge, Peter J. Fighting the Kimberley: The 3 Australian Corps Kimberley Guerilla Warfare 1942-

1943.  Hesperian Press, Perth, 2012. 1st ed, large 4to in card covers, biographical notes on some of the GWG, index, 
pp336, **the role of Major Mitchell's 3rd Aust Army Corps GWG and others in their preparations for an impending Japanese 
invasion, new, A$60. 

203/262. (5994)  Brigg, Stan & Les. The 36th Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-1945: Ike's Marines. (AIF)  36th Bn 
Assn/AMHP, Sydney, 2003 (fp1967). Reprint, 8vo in laminated boards, plates and maps, casualty lists, index, pp231, 
**the 36th Battalion (St George's English Rifle Regiment) was composed of AIF, Regular and CMF soldiers and fought in New 
Guinea and environs from 1942 to 1954. Battle Honours - Buna-Gona, Sanananda Road, Liberation of Australian New Guinea & 
SW-Pacific, vg cond, A$75. 

203/263. (5293)  Brune, Peter. Those Ragged Bloody Heroes: From the Kokoda Trail to Gona Beach, 1942.  Allen & 
Unwin, Sydney, 1991. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, illus, biblio, source notes, index, pp309, **an excellent account of 
Maroubra Force (2/14th Bn, 2/16th Bn, 2/27th and 39th Bns) and the desparate fighting on the Kokoda Track and at Gona in 1942, 
vg cond and now very hard to find in this cond, A$48. 

203/264. (2086)  Brune, Peter. The Spell Broken: Exploding the Myth of Japanese Invincibility.  Allen & Unwin, Syd-
ney, 1997. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp304, **the Battles of Milne Bay and the Kokoda 
Track saw the Jap Army finally brought to a halt, vg cond and scarce in hard-back A$40. 

203/265. (9639)  Crost, Lyn. Honor by Fire: Japanese Americans at War in Europe and the Pacific.  Presidio Press, 
USA, 1994. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, end notes, appendix, biblio, index, pp346, **the story of the 442nd Infantry 
Regiment, US Army and the 100 Battalion, both Japanese-American units who fought with distinction against the Germans and 
the Japanese in the Pacific, vg cond, A$28. 

203/266. (1958)  Crouch, Joan A Special Kind of Service: The Story of 2/9th Australian General Hospital 1940-1946.  
Alternative Publishing Co-Op, 1986. 1st ed, 8vo in protective d/w, plates, maps, index, rolls, honours and awards, 
pp173, **the 2/9th AGH served with distinction in the Middle East and New Guinea during WW2, vg cond and now scarce, 
A$36. 

203/267. (9356)  De Pierres, Paul. "Under Two Flags" ("Sous Deux Drapeaux!").  Author, WA, 2011. 1st ed, large 4to in 
card covers, profusely illustrated in colour & b/w, pp88, **the story of French Reservists living in Australia who were called 
for war service in Indochina 1940-41. The author served with 3RAR in Vietnam in 1971, vg cond, A$28. 
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203/268. (2948)  Dunlop E.E. The War Diaries of Weary Dunlop: Java and the Burma-Thailand Railway 1942-1945.  
Nelson, Melbourne, 1986. Reprint, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, b/w illus, index, appendices, **a most important addition to 
our military history, vg cond, A$34. 

203/269. (7670)  Elliott, Di & Silver, Lynette. A History of 2/18th Battalion, AIF.  AMHP, Sydney, 2006. Based on the 
original book 'Against All Odds', thus revised, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates and maps, nominal roll, honours 
and awards, endnotes, biblio, index, pp296+, **2/18th Bn, AIF was raised in north western NSW and Sydney in 1940 as part 
of 8th Div; it was one of the battalions captured in Malaya, new, A$68. 

203/270. (2633)  Foot, M.R.D. & Langley, J.M. MI9: Escape and Evasion 1939-1945.  The Bodley Head, London, 1979. 1st 
ed, 8vo in d/w, illus & maps, (photo of Norman Crockett in frontisp.), index, pp365, **the British secret service which fos-
tered escape and evasion action from 1939-45 and it’s American counterpart, MIS-X, vg cond, A$25. 

203/271. (10201)  Gosel, Werner (with Bauermeister, Christian and Mark, Jason (eds). Iron Cross Brigade: Stalingrad, 

Kursk, Bobruik: The Story of Werner Gosel and Sturmgeschutz-Abteilung 244.  Leaping Horseman Books, Sydney, 
2016. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated & illustrated boards, profusely illustrated in b/w, maps, diarised account, honours 
and awards, biblio, index, pp480, **Gosel was initially deployed as a dispatch rider on the staff of this unit on Op Barbarossa. 
He was later commissioned and WIA at Stalingrad, a first hand account of these great carnage battles.  A high quality book as usu-
al from Leaping Horseman, new, A$85. 

203/272. (10258)  Grant, Lachlan (ed). The Changi Book.  AWM/New South, Sydney, 2015. 1st ed, semi oblong 4to in 
illustrated hard-back cover, fully illustrated in colour and b/w,notes, biblio, index, pp351, **a moving insiders, full colour 
account of life and death in Changi POW camp, Singapore, WW2, vg cond, A$40. 

203/273. (1713)  Horner, David. Inside the War Cabinet: Directing Australia’s War Effort 1939-45.  Allen & Unwin, 
Sydney, 1996. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, index, plates, biblio, source notes, appendices list principle government, bureaucratic 
and military appointments by ministry, pp283, **two key bodies, the War Cabinet and the Advisory War Council shaped Aus-
tralia’s experience in WW2. This book describes the inner workings of these bodies, new cond, A$32. 

203/274. (7111)  Jappy, M.J. Danger UXB: The Remarkable Story of the Disposal of Unexploded Bombs During WW2.  
Channel 4 Books, London, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and illustrations, index, pp192, **in 1940, after just two 
weeks of the blitz, there were more than 3,700 unexploded bombs in the London area alone. Royal Engineer sappers had the unenvi-
able job of tackling them with many lives lost. Some very brave dudes among this lot, vg cond, A$36. 

203/275. (10115)  Johnston, Mark. ANZACS in the Middle East: Australian Soldiers, their Allies and the Local People 

in World War 2.  Cambridge Uni Press, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, 
pp255, **by Nov 1939, 20,000 Australians had signed up for the 2nd AIF. Eventually, over 100,000 servd in the Middle East thea-
tre. This book examines the relationship between our soldiers , their Allies and the local peoples, as new cond, A$34. 

203/276. (9523)  Johnstone, Mark. That Magnificient 9th: An Illustrated History of the 9th Australian Division 1940-

46.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w, ex lib, profusely illustrated, maps, chapter notes, biblio, 
index, pp272, **a unique and powerful visual history of the men who fought in the Australian 9th Division in the North African 
and SW-Pacific Campaigns in WW2. They were known as 'the Rats of Tobruk' and their efforts at El Alamein drew praise from 
both Montgomery and Rommel, a little shelf worn else vg condand now scarce in 1st ed, A$26. 

203/277. (10159)  Lewis, Dr Tom and Ingram, Peter. Carrier attack: Darwin 1942: The Complete Guide to Australia's 

Own Pearl Harbour.  Avonmore Books, Adelaide, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, 
colour maps, appendices, biblio, end notes, index, pp368, **on 19 Feb 1942, a massive Japanese strike force, blooded at Pearl 
Harbour just weeks before, hit Darwin in the biggest Japanese air attack ever in the South Pacific. This book covers all the facts 
(and myths), an excellent reference, vg cond, A$32. 

203/278. (9059)  Lewis, Dr. Tom & Ingman, Peter. Zero Hour in Broome: The Untold Story of the Attacks on North-

west Australia in 1942.  Avonmore Books, Sth Aust, 2011. 1st ed, roy.8vo in card covers, superior paper, colour and b/
w plates and maps, appendices, biblio, index, pp184, **the 2nd deadliest attack on the Australian mainland occurred at 
Broome on 3 March 1942. Japanese Zeros attacked a flotilla of flying boats anchored in the anchorage destroying 22 and killing 80 
mostly Dutch women and children evacuees, bad stuff, new, A$25. 

203/279. (1473)  Long, Gavin. The Six Years War: Australia in the 1939-45 War.  AWM, Canberra, 1972. 1st ed, 8vo in 
torn d/w, profusely illus with plates and maps, index, pp518, **this is primarily the overview volume to the 22 vol official 
set, some loss to d/w else good condnow scarce, A$42. 

203/280. (9198)  Mitcham, Jr. Samuel W. Panzers in Winter: Hitler's Army and the Battle of the Bulge.  Stackpole Mili-
tary History Series, USA, 2006. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, chapter notes, index, pp211, **before 
dawn on 16 December 1944 German forces rolled through the frozen Ardennes in their last major offensive in the west which be-
came the Battle of the Bulge one of the US Army's bloodiest battles of WW2, vg cond, A$26. 

203/281. (9337)  Palinckx, Werner (with Dr J.F. Borsarello) Camouflage Uniforms of the German Wehmacht.  Schiffer 
Military History, USA, 2002. 1st ed, large 4to in good protected d/w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, glossary, bib-
lio, pp278, **covers the manufacturers, headgear, Fallschirmjager smocks, Army smocks, winter uniforms, tents, non-regulation 
clothing and post-war. An indispensable guide for collectors and historians, vg cond, A$105. 



24 

203/282. (6769)  Penfold, A.W, Bayliss, W.C & Crispin, K.E. Galleghan's Greyhounds: The Story of the 2/30th Australi-

an Infantry Battalion, 22 Nov 1940 - 10 Oct 1945.  2/30 Bn Ass, Sydney, 1984 (fp1979). 2nd reprint, 8vo in or grey cl,  no 
d/w, inscr in fep, colour patch on front cover, honours and awards, casualty list, pp407, **the 2/30th was commanded by 
the famous and somewhat controversial 'Black-Jack' Galleghan in Singapore and Malaya - they were famous for their legendary 
deadly ambush of Japanese on the bridge at Gemas in Malaya before being captured and interned as POWs , vg cond and very 
scarce, A$85. 

203/283. (4443)  Perez, Fr. Eugene, OSB. Kalumburu War Diary.  Artlook, Perth, 1981. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, in-
scription in fep, plates, pp264, **the diary of Fr. Perez throughout the dark days of WW2 in which the Kalumburu Mission was 
severely bombed by the Japanese, vg cond, A$36. 

203/284. (3734)  Powell, Alan. The Shadow's Edge. Australia's Northern War.  Melbourne University Press, Carlton, 
1992. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, notes, biblio, index, pp346, **a full coverage of all that happened in the Northern Ter-
ritory in WW2, good cond, A$26. 

203/285. (9780)  Radovic, Branislav. German Helmets of the Second World War, Vol 1:  M1916/18, M1932, M1935, 

M1940, M1942, M1942/45.  Schiffer Military, USA, 2002. 1st ed, very large 4to in mint d/w, fully illustrated in colour on 
superior paper, pp325, **the best of all the German helmet books, a must for the collector, (weight 2.5kg), ($250 the pair), vg 
cond, A$140. 

203/286. (9781)  Radovic, Branislav. German Helmets of the Second World War, Vol 2: Paratroop, Covers, Liners, 

Makers, Insignia etc.  Schiffer Military, USA, 2002. 1st ed, very large 4to in d/w, fully illustrated in colour on superior 
paper, pp299, **the second of the brilliant Schiffer helmet books (weight 2.5kg) vg cond (sell as a pair), A$140. ($250 the pair) 

203/287. (5888)  Ramsay Silver, Lynette. Sandakan: A Conspiracy of Silence.  Sally Milner, Sydney, 2002 (fp1998) Re-
vised and updated edition, trade 8vo in card covers, inscr in title page, plates, maps and illus, appendices, nominal 
rolls, lists of Japanese war criminals, biblio, index, pp400, **the Japanese massacred 2,428 Australian and British POWs at 
Sandakan in North Borneo; only six escaped and survived; a very disturbing story, vg cond, A$25. 

203/288. (10263)  Schneider, Wolfgang. Tigers in Combat 1.  Stackpole Books, USA, 2001. 1st ed, large 4to in card co-
vers, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, colour maps, biblio, pp405+, **an excellent overview of all the variants of the 
German Tiger tank, vg cond, A$45. 

203/289. (4294)  Slim, Field-Marshall Sir William. Defeat Into Victory.  Cassell, London, 1956. 1st ed, thick 8vo in good 
d/w and mylar (some loss to spine at top of d/w - inscr),  plates, numerous fold-out maps, index, pp576, **one of the 
best accounts of a Campaign (14th Army in Burma) to come out of WW2. The inscription reads "Perret, Hamstead, 1956 - 1st ed - 
highly valued* - Please return to owner - *not financially - sentimentally! - it was given to me by Slim himself/ J.S, Nov 1956". 
Curiously, not signed by Slim, vg cond, A$40. 

203/290. (9920)  Sloan, Bill. The Ultimate Battle: Okinawa 1945 - the Last Epic Struggle of WW2.  Simon & Schuster, 
NY, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, map, biblio, index, pp402, **Okinawa was the last battle of the largest 
war since civilisation began and the deadliest campaign ever undertaken by American forces, vg cond, A$30. 

203/291. (9194)  Smith, Larry. Iwo Jima: World War 2 Veterans Remember the Greatest Battle of the Pacific.  W.W. 
Norton & Co, NY, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendix, pp345, **in seven parts from the invasion, to 
the aftermath, new, A$36. 

203/292. (10067)  Smith, Neil C. AM. Disarming the Menace: Australian Soldiers With the British Commonwealth 

Occupation Forces Japan 1946-1952.  Most;y Unsung, Melbourne, 2012. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, signed by the 
author, organisational charts, plates, full nominal rolls of every person who landed in Japan for BCOF duty and Rein-
forcement Holding Unit for Korea, **a valuable piece of scholarship, very useful for historians and genealogists, new, A$48. 

203/293. (9582)  Smith, Peter C. The Battle of Midway: The Battle That Turned the Tide of the Pacific War.  Spell-
mount, UK, 1996 (fp1976). Revised ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, appendices, biblio, index, pp192, 
**Midway, a tiny atoll in the Pacific, was a vitally strategic target for the Japanese in their quest to command the Pacific. The US 
Navy however, had other plans and so on 4 June 1942 began the most decisive sea and air battle of WW2, vg cond, A$25. 

203/294. (5416)  Wall, Don. Sandakan: The Last March.  Author, NSW, 2003 (fp1988). 1995 pilgramage to Sandakan 
edition, 8vo in card covers,  plates, maps, illus, full honour roll of 'B' and 'E' Forces, many signatures in fep, index, 
pp198, **an accurate record of the greatest tragedy ever encountered by the Australian Army. A story of brutality, sadism and 
heroism. The Japanese disgraced the art of soldiering by their murderous acts at Sandakan, vg cond, A$32. 

 

End_________ 


